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RCOMOMTIC CRIMECS * * *
SIGHAL CODE: 14 CRIME CQDE: HON CRIME CODE: OF CODE: 8546 01/23/14 PHURSHAY
ECNE: HER GRID: DEFUTY I.D.: 7704 WAME: MILLER RYAN ASSLST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 € 1021
OCCURRER EETWEEN DATE: 12/0L1/L2 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: J1/31/13 , 0000 EQURS
EXCEFTION IXPE:
INGTIDFNT LOCATICON: 4855 TECHNCLOSYT WL APT. NOQ.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: TL ZIP: 33431
NG. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFEWDERS: UK ¥Q. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 ®O, PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATICON: OTHER
HO. VICTIMS: 00 MO, RRRESTED: 0O TPORCED ENTRY: O
NAME LIST:
ROLE:
OTHRER SIHON DERMSTEIN noB: 12/02/1935
SEXN' M RACE: W HT: 506 WT: 180 HR: GRAY EYE: BROWN
RESYDENTTAT, ADDRESS: 7020 LIONSHEAR LA BOCA RATON FL 33456 HOME PHONE:561 000-0000
BUSINESS PHCMNE: 561 000~0Q00
JTHER SHIRLEY BRRNSTEIN DOB: 06/28/153%
SEX: F RACE: W HT: S02 wWr: 102 HH: BLOND EYE: RLUE
BESIDEWTIAT, ADDREZS: 7020 LISNSHEAD RD BQOCA RATON FL 334596 HOME PHONE:561 000-0000
BUSINESS PHOME: 561 000-0000
COMEPTATHANT ROBERT 1, SFALLINA DOB: 06/03/1865
S5EX: M RACE: W HT: 51l wWr: 17S HE: RLACK EYE: BROWN
HESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 7387 WISTERTA AV PARFKIAND L 33076 HQME DHOWE:GE1 097-7008
BUSINEGS PHONE: 561 900-0000
OTHER ALAN B ROSE DOB: 10/23/1965
SEX: ¥ BACE: W HT: 50% Wr: 170 HR: BROWN EYE: HRIWH
BESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2114% QREND st BOCA RATON FL 33433 HOME PHOME: 561 000-0000
BEUSINESS ANDRESS: 505 5. FLAGLER DR., STE. &00, WEB, FL 33401 BUSINESS PHONE:S561 355-6981
OTHER TED BERWSTEIN noB: 08/27/1959
SEX: M ERCE: W HT: D Wr: 0 HE: UNFNUMN EYE: UNENORR
RESIDENTIARL ADDRESS: 600 BERKRLEY 8T BOCR RATON #L 33484 HOME PEONE:56R1 213=-23522

BUSINESS PHONE: 581l SEE-BOE4

ON 01/21/17 AT 1:45 BM T MET WITH ROBERT SFALLINA IND HIS ATTORNEY DAVID
ROTH. £GT. DAVID GROOVER WAS ALSQ PRESENT DURING THE INTERVIEW. WE MET AT
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DISFOSITION: ZULU

THE FALM BEACH COUNTY SEERIFF'S OFFICE, DISTRICT 1 CONFERENCE ROCHM, WIIICH

IS LOCATED At J228 GUN CIUB ROAD, WEST PALM DBRACH, FL. RCODERT SEALLINR
STATED THAT HE AND HIS PARTHER, DOWALD TESCHNER, MET SIMON AWD LHTHALEY
BEEMETRIN IW 2007_ EE 5ATD THAT YN 2008 THFE BREEMITEIN'S CAME TO THE

TESCHWER AMD SPALLIMA FIRM. HE SAID THAT THEY (THE ATTORNEY'S QFFICE) CREATED
WILLS AND TRUSTS FOR BOTH STHMOW AWD SHIRLEY IN 2008, AMONG OTHER FLANNING.
$PALLEINAE TOLD US THAT STMCM HAD BFEN IN THE INSURANCE BUSINESS FOR 40 YZARS.

HE SAID THAT THE SUBJECT QF THE FIRST MEETINGS WAS THE SALE OF THE
INSURANCE BUSINESS DOWN THE ROAD, AS WELL AS MOVING AROUND SOME STOCES.
SPALLINA STATED THE CONVERSATICONS WITH SIMON AND THE THOUGHT PROCESS WaS THAT
CHCE STHMON 501N THE TNSURANCE BUSINESS HE OWHED, ALL THE FAMILY WOULD EENEFIT
FROM IT (FIMANGCIALLI) ., HE SATD THE BUSINESS WAS NEVER SOLD, HUT A LOT OF
PLANNING AND PREFAFATION WAS DONE FOR IT, TO INCLUDE SETTING UP A FLORIDA
LIMITED FARTHERSHIP AND A DRLAWARE ASSET PROTECTION TRUST, SPALLINA STATED
THAT ZIMON WAS ALWAYS GUNCERNEL WITH CREDITOR PROTECTICN. HE SAID THAT IS
QUITE COMMON TH THE INSURANCE DPUSINEELS WORLL.

SPALLINA REITEFATED THRAT TN 200, THE LAW FTRM DThH THE DOCUMENTS FOR THR
WILLS AND TRUSTS. EE STATED PHEY (STMON & SHTRLIEY) HAVE FIVE CHILOREK AND 10
GRAMNDCHTLDREN, AS WELL AS A STEF-GRANDCHILD.

EPALLINA SAID THAT THE ESTATE PLAN WAS STMTLAE TO MOST OTHERS, IT SATD
SHOULD OKE SEOUSE DYE FIRST, THE CTHER WILL RECEIVE EVERYTHING (RLL ASSELS) .
HE SAJID THAT UNMDER BOTH TRUSTS, THE THITIAL DOCIMEMTS REBRD THAT UPON THR
SECOND DEATH, TWO CHILDREN {(TED AND PAM) WHERE ENCLUPED, HE TQLD S THIR TQOK
FLACE SIKCE RBOTH TED AND PRM WEHRE 5ET UP WiTH LIFE INSURANCE RUSIKRSSES AND
THEY WANIED T0Q MAKE THE REMALNING CHILDREN (ELIQT, LISA, AND JILL) AS WHOLE
AS THEY COULD. ROTE: TED WAS WORKTING WITH ATHMON IN THE INIURANCE BUSINESS
DOWN BERR IN FLORIDA AND FAM RECEIVED h COMPANY IN TLLINOIS.

SPRLLINAZ EEITERATED 'THAT UBON THE DEATH OF THE SECOND SURVIVOR,
FVERYTHTNG FRGH BOTH TRUSTS GOES T0 JILL, LISA, AWD ELIOT ADDING THAT SHIBLEY
HAD ONE OTHER STIPULATION IW HER TRATIST, WHICH STATED THAT TED'S STRRSON,
{MATTHEW LOGAN} RECEIVED 5200,000. H& 01D ME THAT SHIRLEY HAD A LIKING
T8O MATTHEW &0 SHE ADDED THAT TQ HER TRUST, BUT THAT SIMON DID NQT BELIEVE
IN THAT, THAT HE FELT EVERYTEING SHQULD GO T0 ELOCD (A BIOLOGYCAT, CHILD) .
SPALLINA SAYD THA™ LATER ON TN 2008, SHTRLEY STATED EEE WANTED TO CHANGE HER
TRUST DOCUMENTS IN REFERENCE TQ THE MUNEY LEFT TO MATTHEW LOGAN. HBE STATED
THAT AN AMENDMENT WAS CHEATED, WHICH WAS 5TGNED BY SHIRLEY ON Nov. 18, 2008
TARIWE LOGRN OUT OF THE TRUST.

SPALLINA STATED THAT HE FELT THAT SIMON'S WISHES OVERRODE SHIBLET'S IN
THIS SITUATION. BSPALLINA SAID THAT HE ANP KIWDERLY MORAN (HIS FMPLOYEE & A
NOTARY) WENT TQ SHIRTEY'S HOME FOR THE DOCUMENT TO BE SIGNED. HE SATID THAT
RACHET, WALFER, SHIRLEY'S ASSISTANT, WAS PRESINT WHENW THE DOCUMENT WAS SIGNED.
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SHE AND SPALLINA ARE ON THE DOCUMENT AS WITNESSES, NORAN IS5 THE NOTARY FOR
EHIFLEY'S SIGNATURE. HE TOLD ME THAT WAS THE LAST CHANGE SHIRLEY PVER MADE TO
EER DOCUMENTS AND THAT SHE PASSEDR ON DECEMEER 2010. SDMON WAS STILL ALIVE AND
THE TFUST READ THAT EVERYTHING WENT TO HIS BENEFIT. SPALLINA BEEITERATED THAT
HER DOCUMENTS READ THAT UPON STMON'S DEATH, EVERYTHING (HER ASSETS) WENT TO
JILL, LISA, ANU ELIOT.

SPALLINA STATED THAT IN 2012, STMON CONTACTED HIM STATING THAT HE WAS
HAVING CONCERNS ABQUT HOW HE HAD ELIMINATED TED AND PAM EROM HIS TRUST. HE
STATED THAT IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THESE THOUGHTS CAME ON BECAUSE PAM STARTED
JGENDING HIM LETTERS. EE SAID THAT SHE (PAM) HAD A LAWYER CONTACT HIE QFFICE
AND ASK FOR COPIES OF SHIRTEY'S TRUST DOCUMENTSE. SPALLINA SATD THAT HE MET
WITH SIMON, WHQ SAID THAT HE WAS CONSIDERING CHANGING HIS DOCUMENTS, HE SAID
THAT ONE OF THE CRANGES DISCUSSED WAS HOW T( INCLUDE "TED AND PAM'S CHILOREN.

SPALLINA STATED THAT SIMON HAD A LIFE INSURANCE POLICY WITH THE BENEFIT
OF %1,600,000. ® SAID THAT THE POLICY READ THAT IF SIMON FASSED BEFQRE
SHIRLEY SHE RECEIVED THE BENEFIT, BUT TF SHTRTEY PASSED BEFORE HITM, THE FIVE
CHILDRER RECETIVED THE BENEFITS ONCE HE FASSED. THIS POLICY QRIGINATED OUT OF
ILLINOIS. SPALLIMA ADDED THRT THIS POLICY AND ITS DISTRIEUTION OF FUNDS ARE
CHREENTLY IN A FEDERARL COURT RATTLE.

SPALLINA STATED THAT A DISCUSSION TOOK EPLACE WITH HIM AND SIMON IN 2012:
REFERENCE THE FACT THAT SIMON HRD ISSUES ON HOW AND WITH WHOM FUNDS WERE GOTMG
TO BE DIGTRIBUTED TO UPON HIS DEATH. HE TOLD ME SIMON WAS HAVING RESERVATIONS
ABOUT TED AND PAM NOT BEING IN HIS TRUST, A5 WELL AS THAT FACT THAT HE THEW
HAD A GIRLFRIEND BY THE HAME OF MARITZ PUCCIQ THAT HE WANTED TQ PROVIDE FOR.
HE ADDED THAT NO ONB IN THE FAMITY WAS HAPPY TRAT PUCCIC WAS IN SIHMON'S LiFE.
HE ALSO TQLD ME THAT SIMON WANTED KIS GRANDCHILDREN TO RECEIVE BRENEFITS FROM
THE TRUST.

SPALLINA SAID THAT SIMQN FIRST SUGGESTED MARING RENEFICIARY CHANGES ON
THE AFOREMENTIONED LIFE INSURANCE POLICY. SDALLINA SATD THAT HE TOLD SIMON
THAT Wh3 A VERY BAD IDEA. HAE TOLD ME THAT THERE WAS SOMETHING CALIED AN
EXERCISE OF POWER OF APPOINTMENT, FUT IN BOTH STMON AND SHIRLEY'S TRUST
DOCIMENTS. HE SAD THIS GAVE THE LIVING $POUSE THE ARILITY TO MAKE CHANCES ON
THE DRECEASED SPQUSE'S DOCUMENTS. HE SAID THAT EE TOLD SIMON, THAT MAYEE THEY
SHOULD EXPLORE OPTIONS WITH THAT. HE SHID SIMON TOLD HYM THAY HE WANTED TO
MAKE THE NECESSARY CHANGES TO HAVE BOTE TRUSIS READ THAT THE 10 GRANDCHILDREN
WERE THE BENEFICIARIES. HE TOLD WE THAT HE TQLD SDMON (ST AS HE CALLS HIM)
THAT HE COULD NOT MAKE THOSE CHANGES TO SHIRLEY'S TRUST BECAUSE SHE HAD WROTE
TED AND PAM AND THEIR CHILDREW AS PREDECEZSED TN HER TRUST.

SPALLINA REITERATED THAY STMON CAN DO WHATEVER HE WANTE WITH HIS ESTATE,
BUT ALL HE CAN DO WITH SHIRLEY'S TRUST IS GIVE IT TO LISh, JILL, AND ELIOT'S
CHILDREN. HE SAID TRAT SIMON WAS NOT HAFPY ABOUT THEIS. HE SAID THAT SIMON
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WAS VERY ADRMANT ADOUT LEAVING EVERYITHING IN THE ESTATES TO THE GRANDCHTLDREN.
HE ALSC SATD THAT HE ADVISERD STHMDN TO NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THE LIFE INSURBNCE
FOLICY OR THE ESTATES, MAKING FUCCYO A BENEFICIARY, EE STATED THAT THIS WILL
ONLY CAUSRE PROBLEME AND CREATE LITIGATION, SPALYLINA SATD THE AFCREMENTIONED
DISCUSSICN AND MEETING TOOK PLACE IN PREBRUARY 2012. 4E 5AID THE HERTING
CONCLUDED WITH SIMOW SAYING HP. NEEDED TO THIMK ABOUT THINGS.

HE TOLD ME THAT THREE MONTHS LATER, SIMON CONTACTED HIM STATING HE FNEW
WHAT HE WaNTED TO DO. HE SATD THAT SIMON TOLD HIM HE WANTED TO LERVE HIS
INSURANCE ROLICY ALONE, BUY TEAT HE WANTS EOTH TRUSTS TO GO TC HIS 10
GRANDCHILDREN, SPALLINA SATD THRT FE EXPLAINED 7O HIM AGAIN, TEAT ONLY HYS
TRUST, MOT SHIRLEY'S CAN GO T0 BOTR GRANDCALLDREN, UNLESS HE TAKES ALL OF
THE ASSETS OUT OF THE SHYRLEY TRUST AND I[UTS THEM INTC HIS NAME. HE SATD THE
COST OF TAKING THE ASSETS QUT OF SNIRTEY'S TRUST? WOULD HAVE EBBN SIGNIFICANT,
BBCAUSE BHIRLEY'S DEATH OCCURRED HEFORE FEDERAL ESTATE TAY. CHANGES TOUK PLACE,
50 RS LONG AS IT STAYED IN HER ESTATE IT WOULD BE FREE OF TAX, BUT SHOULD IT
G0 TO SIMON'S TRUST IT WILL BE TAXED.

THERE WAS ALSO 2N ISSUR OF SUBJECTING THE ASSETS FROM SHIRLEY'S ESTATE TO
CEEDITORS IF IT WENT TO SIMON'S ESTATE. SPALLTMA TOLD ME THAT AT TRIS TIME,
SIMON SAID "GET MY CHILDREN QW THE PHONR". HE SAID THAT SIMON TOLD HIM THAT
HE WANTED EIS CEILDREM TO AGREE THAT ALL ASSETS FROM BOTH TRUSTS GO TO THE
10 GRANDCHILDREN, HE SAID THAT SIMON TOLD HIM HE (SIMON} COULD GET THEM
TO AGREE. SPALLTHMA CONFIRMED THAT THIS CONVERSATIUN OCCURRED ON THE SAME
DATE, DURING THE SAME PHONE CATLY, {CONFEREHCE CALL), REGARDING THE WALVER OF
ACCOUNTING FORM FOR SHIRLEY'S ESTATE IN FBSC CASE #13-097087.

FTROM & PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION DONZ BY ME, I FOUND THAT SIMON SIGNED THE
WAIVER OF ACCOUNTING ON 04/09/12, SO IT IS5 POSSIELE THAT THE FHONE CALY
OCCURRED ON THAT DATE. I HAD ALSOQ WOTED IN MY REPORT THAT TRERE WAS 3aME
PISCUSSTON OF INHERITANCE AND WHO WAS TQ GET WHAT. SPALLINA 3AID TRAT DURING
THE PHONE CALL, ALL FIVE XIDS AGREED THAT CHANGING THE INHERITANCE OF BOTH
RSTATES TO THE GRANDCHITDREN WAS A GREAT IDBR. HE SAYD PHAT RBLIOT 8POKE THE
MGST, STATING TRAINGS SUCH A9, GREAT IDEA DAL, WHATEVER YOU WANT TO DO,
WHATEVER MAKES YOU FEEL BEST, WHATEVER T2 BEST POR YOUR HEALTH DAD.

S0, AFTER THE APCREMENTIONED PHONE CALL, NEW DOCUMENTS WERE DRARN UF EOR
$THMON'S ESTATE. THESE NEW DOCUMENTS GAVE EVERYTHING TO ALL 10 GRANDEIDEZ. HE
ALSO EXERCLSED KIS POWER OF SHIRLEY'S ESTATE, LEAVING EVERYTHING TO ALL 10
GRANDKIDS, EVEN TROUGH LEGALLY HE COULD NOT INCLUDE TED AND FAM'S KXDS EECRUSE
OF THE PREDECEASED LIMITATION. HE SATD THESE DOCUMENTS WERE EXECUTED AT THE
EMD OF JULY 2012. HE SAID SEVEN WEEKS LATER STMON DIES, UNEXPRCTERLY, T
FOUND THAT SIMON PASSED ON SESTFMRER 13, 2012 OF A FEART ATTACK.

SFALLINA SATD APPROXTMATELY THO MONTHS AFTER THAT, RIS OFFICE RECELVED A
REQURST FROM BLIOT'S ATTOBNEY, CHRYSTINE YATES, FOR ALL DOCUMENTS RELATING TO

.

printed Ly Rployee I #; 5264 om Fobruavy 11, 2014 02:26:57FM

hitp://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfim?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&sthta=4¢38a1 768ed81cae-22079E...  2/11/2014



FEB, 11 10140, 2 TPH pu S0 SENTRAL RECORDS 10,1484 pof. Syp1n
) PALM BEACH COUNTY ZSKEERIFF S OFFIGCE PAGE 5
CASE WO. 1402943% OFYPENSE REPORT CASE NO. 1402948%

DISPOSITION: ZULU

SIMOM AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, To INCIUDE DOCUMENTS RELATING PO BERNSTEIN FRMILY
REALITY, WHICH OWNE A BOME THLT ELICT AND HIS FAMILY LIVE IN., HE BATD THAT
HIS HOME I5 ACTUALLY OWNED AND IS FUNRED BY THREE TRUSTS THAT SINON CREATED.
THE THREE TRUSTS ARE IN THR MAME OF RELTIOT'S THREE CHIIDREN, (JACK, JAKE, 2ND
PAN) .

SPALLINA TQLD ME THAT HE BND HIS PARTHER HAD DISCUSSIONS REFERENCE TO
FULPILLING 3IMON'S WISHES CF ALL 10 GRANDCHILOREN RECEIVING THE BENEFITS FROM
BOTH SIMON ARD SKIRLEY'S THUSTS. HE SATD THAT HE AND NIS PARTNER, DOWATD
TEESCHNEER, DISCUSSED DOINGC A SCRIVENER'S APTIDAVIT REFERENCE REINITATING TED
AND PAM'S CHYLDREN INTPO SHIRLEY 'S TRUST, SINCE THEIR WOTES WERE UNCLEAR TO AS
IF THE GRANDCHILDREN WERE OF WERE RKOT DEEMED PREDECEASED, AS TED AND FAM WERE.
= TOLD ME THAT THE DECISION WAS MADE 'O NOT DO THE SCRIVENER'S AFFIDAVIT, DUE
TO THE CHANCE THAT IT MAY NOT WORK. HE 3ATD THOUGH, THAT AGAINST HIS BETTER
JUDGHENT HE ALTERED THE FIRST PAGE OF THE FiIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SHIRLEY
BRRNSTETN TRUST AGREFMENT, BEFORE HE TURMED IT OVER TO YATES. THE ORIGINATL
WAS MENTIOKED EARLIER ON IN THIS REPORT AND STATES THAT SHIRLEY SIGNED IT ON
NOVEMEER 18, 2008. IT TOOK MATTHEW LOGAN OUT OF THE TRUST.

SEALLINA SATD THAT THEY NOTICED TEAT THR FIRST PAGE OF THE DOCUMENT
SKLPPED FRG{ ONE TO THREE, SO HE TOOK IT UPON HIMSELF TO ADD IN NUMBER TWO,
BREFURE SENDING IT TO YATES., THE CHANGE THAT NUMAER TWO MRDE TO THE TRUSY,
ZMENDED PARAGRAFE E OF ARTICLE III, MAKING IT REMD THAT ONLY TED AND PAM WERE
CONSIDERED PREDECEASED, WOT THETR CATTDREN. HP 3ATD THE ORIGTMAI, TRUST STATES
THAT TED, PAM, AND THEIER CHILDREN ARER DREMEU PREDECRBASED. SPALLINA SAID HE
DID THIS AT 'THIS CFFICE IN BOCA RATON, FLORIDA. HE SAID THAT KO ONE RLSE TOOK
FART IN ALTERING THE DOCUMENT. FE SAID THAT HE DID IT TO MAKE SIMON'S WISHES
AND THE VERBAL AGREFMENT FROM THE AFRIL 2012 PAONE CORVERSATION COME THUE.
SPALLINA STATED TAAT ALTHAQUGH HE CREATED THE ALTEHED FORM AND ATTACHED IT TO
TAE ORIGTMALLY STI®RED/NOTARIZED FCORM, HE RECEIVED HO INCOME OR GAIN FRAM IT.
HE STATED HE SOLELY DID IT TO FULFILL SIMON'S WLSHES. HE CONFIRMED THAT THIS
AMLTERED DOCUMENT DID NQOT GET FILED WITH THE COURTS.

SPATI.THA STATED TRAT AGATWST HIS ADVICE, A DISTRIDUTION WAS NMADE FROM
ONE OF THE TRUSIS AFTER SIMON'S DEATH. HE STATED THAT HE ADVISED AGAINST THIS
AND WHEN STMOM PASSED, A FOPMER PARTHER FILED A CLATM ACGAINST THE ESTATE FOR
$2,500,000.

SPALLINA ALSO TOLD ME THAT IN 200F, ALL OF THE GRANDCHILDREM RECEIVED
TRUSTS FROM SHYRLEY AND STDMONM. HE STATED THAT YATES WAS ACTUALLY THE ATTORMNEY
POR ELIOZ'S CHILDREN'S TRUSIS. SPALLIMNA STATED THAT SIMON WANTED ELIOT'S KIDS
TO HAVE B HOME, BUT DID NO? WANT THE ROME IN ELIOT'S NAME.

SFALLINA ALE0 TQLD ME THAT IN 2005 SIMON CAMZE TO HIM AND SAID HE IS
BUYING R HQUSE FOR ELIQT AND HIS FAMTLY TO TIVE IN, BUT HE DOES NOT WANT
BLIOT TO OWN THE HOME., HE AAID THAT SIMON TOLD HIM THAT HE WANTED ELIOT'S
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CHTLDREN'S THREE TRUSTS TO OWN THE HOME. HE THEN SET UP A LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY, WHICH I§ BERNSTEIN FAMTILY REALTY. HR SATDH THAT STMON SET UP AN
ACCOUNT AT LEGACY BANK. HE SAID THAT SIMON FUNDED THE ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR THE
EXPENCES AT TEE HOUSE. RACHED WATSER WAS IN CHARGE OF PAYING THCGSE EXPRNGWS.
HE SRID THAL AT SIMON'E LEATH THE ACCOUNT HAD VERY LITTLE MONEY IN IT., EE
SAYD THIS WAS THE TYPE QF ACCOUNT THAT ONLY ENOUGH MONEY WENT INTO IT EACH
MONTH 70 COVER THE NECRSAARY PXPTNARS POR THR HOME, SUCH A5 POWER, WATER,

AND MORTGEAGE .

SFPALLINA ETATED THAT CRIOR TO 3DMON'S DEATH, HE WAS THE MANAGER OF BER,
BUT RFTER HIS DEATE IT WAS TRANSFEARED TO OPFEREEIMER TRUST COMPANY, BECAUZE
WO oNg IN THE FAMILY WANTED TO MANACE TW. HE STATED TEIS WAS HECATIEE WO OHE
WANTED TO DEAL WITE ELIOT. HE SAID QTG BECAME THE TRUSTEE AND THE LEGRCY EANK
ACCOUNT GOT CLOSED OUT SINCE THE ACOOUMY HAD MTNIMAYT, FUNDS IN IT AMD SIMON WAS
HO LOMGER BLIVE TO EUND IT. HE STATED THAT OTC OPERED UFP THIIR CWK BFH TRUST
ACCOUNT. HE S5AID THAT WHEM THIS QCUUARED, THERE WAS APPROXIMATELY 580,000 IN
EACH QF ELICT'S CHILDREN'S TRUSTS. HE SATD THAT ELYXOT STARTED CALLING UP OTGC
ASKTHG FOR THEM TO PRY BILLS,

SPALLINA SATD THE PROBLEM Y5 THAT STHCE NEITHER ELIOT NOR, HIS WIFE WERE
WORKING, THEY WERE ALSO AJKING FOR THETR CREDIT CARD BTLLS %0 BE PATD, ALONG
WITH THE NORMAT, LIVING FYFENAES. HE STATED THAT THE CREDIT CARD BILLS SHOWED
CHROGRES TO HIGH END BESTAURANTS, SUCH AS CAFITRT GRILL. SPALLTNA SARTD THAT DUE
TO THE EXFENSES BEING PAID BY THE THREE CHILDREN'S THUST, TO INCLUDE FRIVATE
SCHOQL, THE TREUSIZ WERE DRAINGD DY AUSUST 2013.

SPALLIMA STATED THAT TED BERNSTEIN IS TRE TRUSTEE FPOR SHIRLEY'S TRUST.

HE SATD THAT SHIRLEY HAD A CONDO THAT WAS SOLD FOR $1,400,000 AND THAT HONEY
WENT INTO THER TRUST. HE SATD THAT TED DTSCUSSED WITH HIS SIBLINGS, POSSLIRALY
EXCLUDING ELICQT, THAT THERE WAS3 CONCERN ABOGUT A CREDITOR GETTING 30ME OF

THE MONEY. HE SATH THAT TED MADE A DISTEIBUTION TO SEVEN OF THE 10
GRANDCHILDREM'S TRUSTS. FOUR OF WHICH IRCLUDE TED'S THREE CHILDREN AND PhnM'S
CHTLN. SPALLINA SAID THAT TED ONLY FUNDED SEVEN QOF THE GRAMDCHILDREN, BECAUSE
ELIOT REFUSED TO OFPEM ACCOUNTS FOR HYS THREE RTDS 50 THAT TED COULD FUND THEM,
HE SAID THAL IN SEPTEMBER OF 2013, $80,000 WAS DISTRIBUTED TO EACH oF YHE
SEVEN TRUSTS, WEICH IS A TQTAL QF 3560,000. SPALLIN2 REITERATED THAT TED WAS
TOLD TO NOT MARE DISTRTIBUTIONS.

SPALLT¥M WRE AZKED AND CONFIRMED THAT THE ALTERED LOCUMENT REEFERENCE
SRTRLEY'S TRUST, Is THE ONLY MUSTARE THAT HE MRDE. HE IS NOT AWARE OF ANY
QITHER MIZTAFEES .

T WAS SUPPLIED A COEY OF THE ALTERED DOCIMENT BY SPATLYME ON 01/22/14.

FHIS HARRATIVE IS NOT A VERBATIM ACCOUNT OF THE INIERVIEW WITH SPALLLINA.
FURTHER. TNVESPIGATION WILL CONSLET OF MEETING WITHE SIMUN AND SHIRLEY'S
CHILDREN, IN ATTEMRT TO GATN STATEMENTS FROM THEM.
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DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
01/24/14 @ 1153 HRS.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PRITE: 01/2%/2014/¥MDR/#6405

printed by Poployns I #: 5264 on February 1I, 2014 02:26:57EM

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=] &srhta=4c38al 768ed81cae-22079E...  2/11/2014



FEB. 11. 2014, 2:28MM g, PESO CENTRAL RECORDS 0. 14825, 0. Bei

ragLr L iV ”Aua AR P [ET A T R A Y o= W o

PALM BEAGCH COUNTY SHERIFF' 5 QFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 14029489 SUBPRLEMERT 1 OCPFENSE REPORT CA5E NO. 14025488
DISPOSITICN: ZULY
DIVISICON: DETECTIVE
911:

BCONQMIC CRIMES - * -
SIGRAL CODE: 14 CROM2 CODB: NON CRYME CODE: OF CODE: 9546 01/29/14 THORSDAY
ZONE: BR GRID: DERUTY I.D.: 97704 KAME: MILLER ASSIST: TIME D 1020 A 1020 ¢ 1021

QCCURRED BRTWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HOURS AND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPR:

INGIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WY  APT. NO.: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL 2IR: 33431

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEM: 0O NQ. PRIMISES ENTERED: 0O
LOCRATION: QTHER
KQ. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: O FORCED ENTRY: Q

ON JAN. 26, 2014 I MET WITR TED RERNSTEIN WHO WAS ACCOMPANTED BY ATTORNEY
ATAN ROSE. ROSE I8 A CIVIL ATTORNEY, SPECIALIZING IN FROEATE AND BUSINESS
LITIGATION. THIS INTERVIEW TOOK PLACE AT THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SKERTEF'S
OFFICE, $PECIAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISTON'S CONFERENGE ROOM, LOGATED AT 3228 GUN
CLUB ROAD, WEST EALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406 AT 11:46 A.M. THE FOLLOWING IS A
RNON=-VERBATIM ACCOUNT OF THE INTERVIEW:

TED STATED THAT AE AND HIS FATHER SIMGN HAD AN OFFICE TOGETMER. HE TOLD
ME THAT TX 2007 HE HAD NOTTCED ¥HAT PESCHER AND SPALLINA STARTED FREQUENTING
THB OFFICE AND THEY CONTINUED TO VISIT THE UFFICE QUITE OFTEN INTO 2008. HE
SATDH THAT HE THPN REAYL.TZED PHAT NT® PARENTS WERE CONDUCTING THEIR ESTATE
PLANNING. HE SAID THAT HE WAY NOT ASKED P70 ER PART OF TRE PLANNING, KOR DID
HE TNQOTRE ABOUT IT. TED TOLD ME 'THAY HE IS THE ELDEST CHILD OF FIVE, TO
INCLUDR JILEL, LISA, FAM, AWD ELIOT. THE OFFICE FOR THE INSURANCE RGENCY THAT
TED AND SIMON WORKED TOGETHER AT IS LOCATED AT 550 PENTNSULA CORDORATE CIRCLE,
BOCA HATON, FL 334B7.

TED STATED THAT HE FQUND OUT URCH EIS FATHER'S DEATH, THAT ME WAS THE
TRUSTEE FUR HAS MOREER'S TAUST, HE TOID ME THAT THE ATTORNEY'S (TESCQHER AND
SPALLINA) MADE HIM AWARE OF THIS. KE SAID HE WAS ALSO INFORMED HE WRS 2 CO=
TRUSTEE FOR SOME OTHER ACCOUNT, HE TQLD ME THAT HE 15 NOf GOTHG TO INBERTT
AN TNSURANCE ASENCY, BUT THAT HE AND HIS FATHER WERE FARTNERS, HE STATED THAT
HE OWNS STOCK IN THE AGENCY WITH NO QPFTION FOR HIM TO INMERTT OR PURCHASE HIS
FATHER'S INTEREST IN THE COMPANY. HE COMMENTED ON THE FAQT THAT THE BUSINESS
MAKES LITTLE INCOMS THESE DAIS.

TED STATED THAT IN THE FTEST PART OF 2012, HIS FATHER {(SIMON} HAD A
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DIRCUSSIQN WITH HIM, REFERFNCE AN TSSUE THAT PAM RALSED WITH SIMON ABOUT ROW
THE DOCUMENTS FOR THE TRUSTS WERE DRAWN UP. HE TOLD ME THAT HE BELIEVED PAM
HAD SENT SIMOK SOME INFORMATION OR A BOOK RELEVANT TO HER VIEW ON HOW YOU DO
ESTATE PLANNING WHEN CHILDEEN MAND GRANDCHILDREN ARE THVOLVED. HE SAID THAT
815 FATHER DID ASK HIM HIS OPIWION (W THINGS AND TED TOLD HT™ THAT KE DID
FEEL THAT THE GRANDCHILDREN MAY NOT UNDBRSTAND IT TF THEY DID NOT RECEIVE AN
INHERITANCE. HE STATED THAT HIS SATHER TOLD ALIM THAT HE MADE A REALLY GOOD
POTNT AND SOMETHING TO CONSIDER. TED SATD THAT SOCN AFTER TRAT CONVERSATION
HIE FATHER AMNOUNCED THAT HE WANTED TO TALK WITH HXIS CHILDREN ABOUT THE
DISTRIBUTION OF HIS AND SRIRLEY'S ASSRTS UBOM HTS DEATH. HE TOLD ME THAT

A CONFERENCE CALL MEETING TOUK PLACE INCLUDXNG HIS (SIMON'S8) PIVE CRAILDREN,
STMON, AND SPATLINA. HE SAID THAT THE CONVERSANION WENT REALLY WELL AND
SIMON GOT TO TROVIDE WIS WISHES VERY CLEARLY.

HE STATED THAT SPRLLINA EXPLAINED THE PROCESS LEGALLY, BUT HIS FATHER
MADE A STATEMENT AND ASKED EACH CHILD DIRECTLY, HOW THEY FELT ABQUT IT. TED
SAID THAT IT WAS TOLD TOC EIM AND HIS SIELINGS THAT STMON WAS LEAVING ALL OF
HIS WEALTH TQ RIS 10 GRANDCHITDRER EQUATLY. HE SATD THAT SIMON TOLD THEM THAT
THEY (THE CHILDREN) WERE BACE GETTING 1/5 OF A LIFE TWIURANCE POLIGCY., TED
SAID THAT IT WAS OBVIOUS TEAT HIS FATHER WAS NOT ASKING FOR PERMISZSICH, HUT
STATTHG CLERRLY WHAT HE THOUGHT WAS RIGHT. TED SATD THAT EACH CHILD STATED
THEY FELT OK ABQUT THE DECISION AND THAT IT WAS WIS WEALTR TQ MAKE DECISIONS
WITH. TED STATED TAAT KE BELIEVES THIS WaS5 THE SAME FPHONE CARLL WHERE HE WAS
TOLD BY SPALLINA HE, AS WELL AS SIBLINGS, WOULD EE RECEIVING FORNS TREY NEEDED
TO SIGN BRND RETUBN. HE STATED THAT SOON AFTER TRIS CALS HE RECEIVED THE
WAZVER QF ACCOUNTING FORM FOBR HIS MOTHER'S ESTATE. fTHIE IS THE DOGUMENT
DTSCUSSED IN PBSO CASE # 13-097067.

TED STATED THAT HP WAS NOT INVOLVED IN ANY QOTHER DISCUSSIONS REFERENCE
ESTATES UNTIL HIS FATHER'S PASSING ON SEPTEMBER 13, 2012. HE SATD THAT
TESCHER AND SPALLIMA TOLD HIM AFTER HIS FATHER'S DEATH THAT FAE WAS THE TRUSTEE
FOR HIS MOTHER'S ESTATE. HE SATD OVER MaNY IN PERSON MEETINGS AND PHOME CALLS
HE WAS GIVEN GUIDANCE BY THE ATTORNEYS ON HOW TO PERFORM HIR DUTIZES AS A
TRUSTER, BECAUSE THTS WAS ALL NEW TO HIM. HE HAD NEVER HBEEN IN THIZ ROLE
EEFQRE, HE STATED HE WAS NOT PROVIDED A CHECELISAT OR BOOK ON HOW TO FERFORM
THESE DUTIBES. TED $AJD THAT HF, MADE IT CLEAR TOQ HIS SIBLINGS THAT HE IS THR
TRUSTEE GN SHIRLEY'S TRUST. TED STATED THAT HE WAS TOLD THAT SHIRLEY'S TRUST
Was T¢ BE DISTRIBUTED AMONGST HER 10 GRANDCHILDREN, TED STATED TRHAT EE DID
NOT READ ALL OF SHIRLEY'S TRUST DOCUMENTS AND THAT SPALLINA AND TESCHER HAD
BOTH TOLD HIM SEVERAL TIMES RAOW SHIRLEY'S TRUST WAS TQ BE DISTRIBUTED.

TED SAID THAT HE DID READ YN THE DOCUMENTS WHERE THE 10 GRANDCHILDEEN
WERE TO RECEIVE THE ASSETS FROM THE TRUSIT. SATD THAT HE DID ISSUE A
PARTYAT, DYSTRIBUTION TO THE SEVEN OF THE 10 GRANDCHILDREN. HE DID NOT ISSUE
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DIGTRIBUTIGNS TO ELIOT'S CHILDREN ERCAUSE ELIQT REFUSED TO S8BT UP ACCOUNTS
FOR THE FUNDS TO BS SBNT TOO. HEE MLSO TOLD ME THAT ELIOT TOLD JUDGE COLIN 6
COURT TART HE DID NOT WANT TO SET UP THE ACCQUNTS FOR HIS CHILDRER TC RECEIVE
THE FUNDS, BECAUSB THE FUNDS BELONG TO HTM, ROT HIS CAILDREN, HE STATED THAT
ELTIOT BAD MENTIONED OTHER RRASONS IN E-MRAILS FOR NOT TAKING THE MONEY, HE
ALEQ STATED THAT ELIOT REFERENCED THE MONEY A8 CRIME OR BLOOD MONFY.

HE STATED THAT SPALLINA TOLD HIM IT WAS OR TO DISTRIBUTE THE FUNDS. HE
STATED THAT TESCHER AND SPALLINAR RESPONDED VIA E-MAYY, (W HOW TO RECEIVE THE
FIDS, SUCH AS SETTING UP TRUST ACCOUNTS FOR THE FUNDS TO &G INTO. TED TOLD
ME THAT THSRE WERE CONVERSATIONS, WHERE HE WAS TOLD THAT SIMON'S ASSETS COULD
ROT BE DISTRIBUTED DUE TO CREDITORS FILING AGAINST THE ESTATE, BUT HE WAS LEAD
TO BELIEVE IT WAS OH TO MAFE A PARTIAL DISTRTBUTION OF FUNDS FROM SHIRIEY'S
ESTATE, BUT THAT THEY WOULD NEED TO BE CAREFUL IN REGARDS TO DISTRIBUTING
FUNDS THAT WERE QRTAINED THROTGH LIQUIDATING HER JEWELRY ANT PERSONAL
PROPERTY. TED ALSO COMMENTED THAT ONE OF THE COALS OF MAKING THE
DISTRIBUTIONS WAS TO ASSIST ELIOT AND HIS FAMITY, BECAUSE THEY WERE RUNNING
LOW ON FUNDS. HE STATED THIS DERIVED FRUM ELIQT'S POUTENTIAL MISU3E OF FUMDS
THAT WERE IN HI3 CHILDREK'S TRUSTS IN RELATION TO BERNSTEIN FAMILY RTSALITY
(BLIOT'S HOME) AND ELIOT'S SPENDING AND EXPRNSES.

TED CONFIRMED THAT HE DID NOT MAKE AMY DRECISIONS IN RELATIQN TO SIMON'S
THSURANCE POLICY GENERATED OUT OF CHRIUAGO, ILLINQLIS. HE STATED THAT HE
TUNDERSTOOD THE POLICY TO BE OWNED RY SIMON PERSONALLY. HE STATED HE
UNDERSTGOD THE POLICY TO READ AS, SHOULD SHIHRLEY PASS BEFORE HIM, THE
BENEFITS WOULD GO 70 THE FIVE CHILLDEEN.

TED CONFIRMED THAT HE WAS WOT THE TRUSTEE FOR S$IMON‘S BESTATE, BUT THAT
IT WAS EIFLATNED TO HIM, VERBALLY, THAT ALL 10 GRANDCHILOREN WILL RRCEIVE THE
ASSETS FROM THAT ESTATE TN AN EQUAT, DISTRIBUTION AT SOMB POINT IN TIME. WE
DID DISCUSS THS POWER OF APPOINTMENT PUT TN THE TRUST DOCUMENTS., IT AFPPEARED
A5 IF TED WAS NOT AWARE OF ANYTHING CALLED A POWER OF APPOINTMENT, UNTIL THE
LAST FFW WEEKS. THAT WAS WHEN SPALLTNA KNOTIFIED THE GCOQURTS OF RIS WITHDRAW
FROM BEING THE ATTIORNEY FOR STMON AND SHIRLEY'S ESTATES. IT AFPPEARS IT WAS
EXFLAINED TO 314 AT THAT TIME.

TER TOLO ME TEAT HE AND HIS PATHER HAD A GOOD BUSINESS AND PERSOMNAL
RELATIONSHIP. HE SATD THAT EE EAS A GOOD RELATIONSHIP WITH ALL OF HIS
SIBLINGS, EXCEPT FCR ELIOCT. HEE SAID THAT HE GOP ATONG WITH EIS MOTEER, PRICR
TO HEFR. PASSING. HE 701D ME THEAT RAQHEL WALFER WAS EMELOYED BY HIS MOTHER AND
FATHER. HE SALD THAT HE GOT ALONG WITH WAYKER AND THAT SHE HELPED HIS MOTHER,
SEIRLEY, FRIOR TO SAIRLEY'S PASLING, TED TOLD ME THAL MARTTZA PUCCIO WAS
SOMEQONE THRT WORKED FOR HIM AND AS WELL AS HIY PARENTS, HE STATED THAT SHE
AELPED ARDUND THE HOMES, CLEANING AND/OR CARING FOR CHTLDREN. WHE STATED THRAT
HE MET FER AROUND 2003 OR 2005. HE= SATD THAT HE NC LCWNGER HAS A RELATIONIATP
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DISPOSITION: ZULU

WITH HER. HE SATD THAT SIMON DID HAVE AN TNTIMAYTE RELATIONSHIF WITH ZPUCCIO
LFTER SHIRLEY PASSED. HE STATED THAT PUCCIO DID RECEIVE SOME TYPE OF
FINANCIAL BENEFIT PROM SIMON, PRTOR 70 AIM PASSING. HE 3ATD THAT PUCCIO WAS
LIVING WITH SIMON AMD HER BILLS WERE BEING PAID FOR. THIS MAY QR MAY NOT BE
THE FINANCTAL BENEFIT; TED DID NOT SBEM TO EE SURE. EE DID STATE THAT IT
APPREARED THAT SIMUN WAS GENUINELY INVESTER TNTO THE RELATIONSHIP HE HAD WITH
FUCCIO.

TED SARID THAT EF HAS NOT SPOKEN TO SPALLINA ABOUT HIM WLTHDRAWING FROM
BEING THE ATTORNBY FOR THE TRUSTS, EUT THAT HE DID SPERK WITE TE3CHER. KE
SATR TEAT TESCHER TOLD HTM BEE HAD REEN MADE AWARE OF A TABATCATED DOCUMENT
THAT WAS POTENTIALLY PROBLEMATIC FPOR THE ESTRTES. HE SATD PHAT TRSCHER TQLD
HIM THAT EFALLINA CRPATED THE FABRICATED DOCUMBHT AND IT ESSENTIALLY IMPACTED
THE ABILITY FQOR SIMON TO DISTRYIBUTE FONDS TO ALL 10 GRANDKTIDS. TED SAID THAT
TEACHER TOLD HIM THAT HE HAD ONLY RECENTLY BECGMR AWARE OF THIS DOCUMENT,
AFPROXIMATELY TEREE WBEKS RGO FROM TODAY (01/28/14).

APTORNEY ALAN ROSE PROVIDED A STATEMENT, STATING HE WISHED TO CLARLEY
SQME THINGS IN REGARDS TC #HOW THE ESTATE DOCUMENTS READ IN HIS OPINION. HE
STATED THAT SHIRLEY'S ASSEMS WENT TO LISR, JILL, AND ELTOT OR THEIR LINEAL
DECEDENTS. MHE STATED THAT ONCE SHIRLEY PASSED HER ASSETS WENT INTO HFR TRUST.
HE STATED THAT SIMON WAS TIf SOLE BENERFICIARY FOR HIS LIFR. HE STATED THAT
SIMON DID HAVE A POWER OF APPOINTMENT TPHAT HE COULD EXERCISE; REFERENCE
SHIRLEY'S TRUST, CHANGING THE BEWEFITS TC LISA, JILL, AND BELIOT'S CHITDREN,
SINCW COULD CHANGE HIS DOCUMENTS AT ANY TIME UP YO HIS DEATH., ALAN STATED
THERE IS QUESTION A3 TO WHETHER OR MOT SIMON HAD THE POWER 0 DISTRIEUTE THE
FUNDS FROM THE TRUST TO 5IX GRANDCHILDREN OR 10. THE 10 WOULD INCLUDE THE
CELLDREN OF ALL FIVE OF SIMON'S KIDS.

HE S$TATED THAT SHIRLEY'S ORISINAL NHOCUMENTS STATE THAT TED AND PAM AND
THEIR LINEATL DECEDENTS ARE CONSIDERED FREDECEASED. HE STATED THAT WERE QTHER
WAYS TO MRAKE SINMON'S WISHES COMP TRUE FQOR TUE ESTATES., HE 9ATD THAY CHANGES
COULD HAVE BEEN MADE TO SIMON'S DOCUMENTS TO REFLECT SKEIRLEY'S SO THAT EQUAL
DISTRIBUTIORS WERE MADE AMONGST THE 10 GRANDCHILDEEN. THIS EXOLANATION OF THE
DOCUMENTS GENERATED A SIMILAR IF NOT THE SAME CONCLUSICN AS THAT OF SPALLINA'S
FROM 1LAST WBEK.

I ALSQ COMMUNICATED WITH ELIOT BEERNSTEIN SEVERAL TIMES THIS WEEK AND LAST
WERK I¥ ATTEMPT PO ARRANGE AN INTERVIEW WITH HIM IN PERSON. HBE CANCELED TRE
LAST TWO MEETINGS WE HAD BBET. AT THIS TIME HE HAS REFUSED TO SET A NEW
MEETING DATE.

THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL HEPQRET.

DETECTIVE HYAN W, MILLEER #7704
01/29/14 @ 1425 MRS.
TRANS, VIA ENAIL/COPY/PASTE: D1/2%/2014/MDR/#6405
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DIVISTON: DETECTIVE

911:

ECONQMIC CRTMBS * x *

BIGHAL GODE: 14 CRTHME CQDE: N CRINME CODE: 67 CODE; 9546 01/31/14 THURSDRY

ZONE:; BR GRID: DEPUTY I.D,: 7704 NaWE' MILLER RSBIEBT: TIME D 1020 A 1020 C 1021

OCCURRED BETIWEEN DATE: 12/01/12 , 0000 HCURS AMND DATE: 01/31/13 , 0000 HOURS

EXCEPTION TYPR:

THRCIDENT LOCATION: 4855 TECHNOLOGY WZ  APT. NO,: 700
CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 23g3)1

KO, QBFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: UK NQ. VEHICLES STOLEH: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: OTHER
WO, VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: ( FORCED ENYRY: 0

ON 01/29/14 T ATTEMPTED TO MAKE CONTACT WITH LISA FRIEDSTRTIN, JILL
IANTONT, AND EAMELA SIMON VIA E-MAIL. THEY ARE THE THREE DAUGHTERS OF STMON
AND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN. I USED THE INFORMATION THAT WAS PROVIDED TQO XE EY
ELTO® ON 08/10/13. I ATTACEED READ RECEIPTS TO THE E~MAIL, I RECEIVED A READ
RECEIP? FROHM PAMELA 01/30/14 2T 4-59 AM. ON 01/30/14 I ELACPD PHONE CALLS TO
JTLL AND LISH, USING THE PEONE NIMBERS ELTIOT HAD FROVIDED ME, I LEFT MRSSAGES
ASKING THEM TO CALL ME BACK. ON 01/31/i4 I BRIEFLY SPONE WITH LISA, BUT ASKED
TRAT SHE CALL BACK SO WE CAN FURTHER DI5SCUSS THIS CASE. TO DATE, I HAVE NOT
AECEIVED A CALL OR E-MAIL FROM FAM OR JILL.

THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.

DETECTIVE RYAN W, MILLEF. #7704
01/31/14 8 1430 HRs.
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/FASTE: 02/04/2014/MDR/HG405
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m NQ 13097087 C4SE NO. 1305708]
B DISEOSITION: OPEN :
DIVISTION: ROAD|PATROL
- *
CRIME CODE: 4 NON CRIME CODE: $0n;, 07/15/13 MONDRY
DEPUTY I.D,: 7657 NAME: LONGSWORTH BRIK"J\SSIST' TDE D 1218 A 1235 € 1333

CGCCURRED anmmm,m 07/15/13 » 1241 HOURS AMND DARE: 07/15/13 ‘ 1330 HOORS
EXCEPTION TYPE: &

INCIDENT LOCATION: 1?550 8 STATE RD 7

CITY: mqn,mm STATE: P4

KO, OFFENSES: 01 NO. QFFENDERS: 01 NO. VEHTCLES STOLEN:
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBLIC RUILDING
RO. VICTIMS: 0l NO. ARRESTED: FORCED ENTRY: O

OFFENSE RO, 1 FIORIDA STATE SMATUTH.

NAME LIST:
ROLE:

COMPLATRANT

843 0855 3 £Y3 CODE 260D

DOB: 05/30/1963
SEX: M RACE: W BT: 530 .WT 185 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZHL

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH 8T BOCA RATON FYL 33434
BUSTNESS PHONE: 561 886-7628

DTHER ROBERT L SPJ\LLIKK
SEX: M RACE: W HT: o W'.'I.'
'REB‘.!IDENTIAL ADDRESS: 4855 TECENQLOGY WY
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000

TED BERNSTEIN

HCME PR

DOB: 06/08/1965

; DGB: DB/27/1959
0 HR: UNKNOWN EYE: UNKNOWN
“BOCA. RATON TL 33484

STMON BERNSTEIN poav ,12/02/1935
. SE¥: M RACE: W HT: 506 WI: 180 HR: GRAY ~ m GROWN
RESTOENTIAL ADBRESS; 7020 LIONSHEAD LA BOCA RATOM m. 33496
RUSINESS PRONE: ss:L,,tmu-oooo
ARRESTER KYMEERLY MORAN DOR: 19/24/3,972
sw“’“yl:s- RACE: W HT: 505 Wr: 135 HR: RROWN EYE: Bmm
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESSY, s@sz LAS PLORES DR APY. 4 BOCA RATON FL
BUSTNESS PHONE: 561 (00-000

HOME PH

HaME E'HlNE :

BOME PHQWE:561 sas—asaaﬁ

561 997-7008

s

HOME E’HCPLWA:ESI. 000-0000

:561 000=-0000

)

11/1/2013
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REPORT
DISPOSITION: OFE

FIRST MIDOLE
EAMETA
STRER® SFX DIR APYH
AV N 2603
R
“PHONE #5¥ ) OTHER
000 “apap” 000 0000
,‘ﬁnh
ROLE:
OTHER  ROLE NO. §
YNAMES® LAST
REAL... TANTONI wF
*ADDRESE* NO. STRERT cITY sv  zIp
BUSINESS 2201 MAGNOLIA HIGHLAND PARK  IL €0035
“EHONE #5w HOME BUSINESS
(847) 831 4918 (312) 80d 2318
gﬂﬂq.
e N
ROLE ¥o, 6 e,
LAST FIRST MIDDLE % o J/8 R/E DoB
KA. . FRYEDRTEIN LISA s e LB
*ADDRESSY (N8, STRERT SPX DIR APTH ST EIF
BUSTNESS 2142 émmcm.z. TA IL 60035
“DHONE #5* HoME OTHER BUSI¥ESS
(847) &7 4633 000 0000 {312) 00’ cong

.

OFFENSE, INDICATOR: or.m 55 1

VICTIM TYPR: UMCNOWN’

VICTIM NUMBER:

" RESIDENCE STAYUS: NOT APPLICARLE

cﬂsr. NO. 13097087
N

#6144 P.O0O2/011
Page 2 of 11
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CHSR NO. 13097087 i CRSE NO.

EXTENT
INJURY TYRR{1) :
INJURY %P

DISPOSITION: OPEN

. gs' INJURY: NONE

NOT RPPLICABLE
3: NOT APDLICARLE
3, NOT APPLICABLE

cwov:.s:s, I RESPONDED TO THE DISTRICT VIT sunamu:;;;m LOCGATED AT
17901w~soum STATE ROAD 7, UNINCORPORATED BOGR RATON, mnm TH REFERENCE
™ A mm'x: OF FRAUD.

UPGN; ARRTVAL, I MRDE CONTACT WITH THE COMPLATNANT INSIJ
DISTRICT VIT TGBEY. THE COMPTATNANT VERBALLY TPENTIFIED HIMSELS AS
ELLIOT I. Bmsmm. ELLYOT STATED THAT SINCE SEPTEMBER OF 2(12, THERE
EAVE BEEN SEVARAL FRAUDULENT AND FORGED DOCUMENTS THAT xmmsmnmzn IN
THE BOUTH COUNTY, mpmxous:s LOCATED AT 200 WEST ATLANTIC AVENUE, ,mm, J
EEACH, FLORTDA. ‘Em:ro-.u ADVISED THAT THESE FRAUDULENT/FORCED DOCUMENTS WRRE
FILED WITH THE SOUTH cmmr COURTHOUSE TO MTSAPPROFRTATE ASSETS TLLEGALY.
FROM THE ESTATES OF SYMONAND SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN (DECEASED PARENTS). ELLIC
TOLD ME THAT THESEH nocmm§<mm PREPARED AND EXECUTED BY ATTORNEYS DONALD)
TESCHER AND ROBERT BPAI.L]:MA. OF TESCHER AND SPALLIRA AND THAT THESE DOCU-
MENTS WERE FOR TOWER OF ATTORNPY OVER THE TWQ (2) ESTATES WHICH WERE VALUED
BETWEEN 20 TO 50 MILLION DORTARS. ACCORDING TO BLLICT, HIS EROTHER,
THEODORE STUART BERNSTREIN, ALGSO m*mvoz.vmm WITH THE PILING OF THESE
FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCUMENTS. )

WHILE SPEARING TO ELLIOT, HE;SHOWED ME SEVERAL COURT DOCUMENTS WHICH
mz ALLEGED ARE COPIRS OF THE mmuz.m/womm DOCUMENTS THAT WERE FILED

AT THE COURT HOUSH. ELLIOT cmm.nmn A EWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT AND I COM~w
FLETED A VICTIM/WITNESS CASE INPORMATTON FORM TN WHICH ELLIOT WAS GIVEN
ATONG WITH COPTES OF HIS FOUR (4) FAOE SWORNWIWRITTEN STATEMEMT.

DUE TO THE MONETARY AMOUNT AND THE ALLRGATYONS THAT WERE MADF REGARD-

PE OF THE

1309708'7

- -
P fING THE FILING OF FRAUDULENT/FORGED DOCTMENYS M:; THE SOUY COUNTY COURT- P
in Novauber 01, 2813 11:10:31aM

\-&L,.

'**4 :

(e ‘.\g'..‘rf'h‘?ﬂ! ﬂ‘y’n,..,
LN & bk
Tl

»l"n;-‘
ﬁ“\‘é 4
st
&
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LY
e ..IA‘Q 1 ..:‘"'é:"'
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A

DISPOSTTION: 2ZULD
PIVISION: DETEETIVE

260D 08/14/13 V4
ASSIST: TIME D 1218 A 1235 ¢ 1333
+ 1330 HOURS

R :
STCMAL cqmq‘s‘ ‘s-a CRIME CODE:  NON CHIME CODE: OT GO
30ME: P52 qt.m 5 DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAMB: MILLER
OCCURRED BETWEFN DATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: uv/ls/
EXCEPTION TYwf: b ’ ,
INGIDENT LOCATION: 17901 8 STATE RD 7 2PT, NO.:

crTes chm RATAN STATE: FL 2IP#334

"'wmmans 01 NO. VEMWICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. ERMSES mmmzn 0
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / FUBLEE BUILDING

NO. VICTIMS: Ol NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0
im

% ,f

OFFENEE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATR ; : 843 0855 3 GTS CODR 260D

APTER BEING ASSIGNED ‘THE FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION TN REGARDS TO THI
I ATTEMPTED TG MAKE CONTACT,WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA PHONE ON BOTR 087/13/1kg.
BND 08/14/13. MESSAGES WRKE LEFT FOR HIM TO CONTACT ME ON BOTR NUMBERS
PROVIDED IN THE ORIGIMAL REPCREL THIS CONCLUDES MY SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT.
DETECTIVE RYAW W. MTLLER #770 .
08/14/13 @ 1241 HRS, e
TRANS, VIA EMAIL/COFY/PASTE: oaiwlzozslmxlisms

pr.inted Ly Bmplayee Id #: 5264 on Nevamber 01,

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=616d0bb90a040305-1356¢ ... 11/ 1/2013



#6144 P.005/011

1170172012 11:18 5616883163 CENTRALRECORDS
LT TV RVVALLE AT INUILOCT LIUY SUS/ PageS of 11
2540 PALM BEACH COUNMFY SHERIFPF' § OFFICE PAGE i1
SE REPORT M. :.309'703‘7

DISPOSITION: ZUL

3 ch‘sn NO. 130987087 SUPYLEMENT 2 O F FiB
g
o DIVISIGN: DETERTIVE

g

:m
2 fed

n
CRIME CCQDE: NON CRIME CODE: OT
ONE: F52 GHED: . BEFUTY T.D.: 7704 MAME: MILIER -
OCLTIRRED azmwsw"wn 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE: 07/15/-
EXCEPTYON TIFE:
INCTIDHENT LOGATIDN H ,€17901 8 STATE RD 7

CTrs" BoCK, RATON STATE: FL

WO, OFFENSES: Ol NO. ’?apwmnm 01 RQ. VEBHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. mmma"nmm 0
LOCAYION: GOVERNMENT / PURSIL BUTLDING
NO. VICTIMS: 01 WO. Anmaswp-"" 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0

TIME D 121F A 1235 C 1333

J

“‘ .«“:)
OFVENSE NO. 1 FIORIDA STATE SPATUTE: 843 0855 3 CIS CODE 260D
vt

.
i A

Sle

AFTER REING ASSIGHNED THR POLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION TN REGARDS TO RIS
INCIDENT, I WAS ABLE T0 m«coumw WITH ELLIOT BERNSTEIN VIA FHONE. ~ELL
SUPPLIED ME WITH AN E-MII.‘MICH CONTRAINED 567 DOCUMENTS WHICH HE STATES J
FERTINENT TO THIS CASE. g M./L’IF-RENTL! REVIEWING THE DOCUMENTS AND STA
HE FROVIDED. FURTHER INVESTIGA&'IOH WILL CONSIST OF MEETING WITH ELLTOT IN
NEAR FUTURE TQ GO OVER HIS BTAW AND THE DOCUMENTS HE SUPPLIED. THIS

4!

REMAINS QPEN, j
LETECTIVE RYAN W, MILIER #7704 %,

.,'." }-.q‘ 08/20/13 E 1‘30 HRE. L'-'ﬂ-&"

oo TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PAGTE: 05121/20134'3!::./#6405

e,

printed wee Id #; 5264 &g Novaembar 0, 2013 11:10:31AM "q-.-‘:

@,*r‘q‘

hitp://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=1&sthta=616d0bb90a040305-1356¢... 11/1/2013

Y



1170172013 11:19 5616883163 CEMTRALRECORDS #6144 P.OOB/011
- WY - VIeWIRE CAse NUmber 13Uy /087 Page 6 of 11

PALM BEACH COUNPI™Y SHERIPP S OPFICE FAGE,; " "l
SUPPLEMENT 3 '‘EWSE REFPORT ChSE RWO. 13q97037

i DISPOSITION: OPEN) ik,

DIVISION: DETEZTIVE W '

SIGNAL cqnm.,\ct‘va CRIME CODE: NoW GRIME CODE: QT  CODE; 260D 08/25/13 mﬂr
DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 MAMRE: MILLER ASEIST: TrME B 1218 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BE‘J:WW TATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DAYE: ov;:.s/;( i 1380 BOURS
EXCEDTION TYPE: O
INCIDENT LOCATION:, 47901 £ BTATE RD 7 APT, .ub. :

crTEa” Bo

.. RATOW STATE: FL ZIP: 33498

NGO, OFFENSES: 01 m.\mmunms 01 NO, VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. Emcﬁggza‘"mzm: 0
LOCATTON: GOVERNMENT / PURLYC BUILDING e
WO, VICTIMS: 01 NO. ARREM'“” 0 FORCED ENTRY: 0 F “‘5-”

‘\: it \.,

i

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STATE SHATIVE: 843 0855 3 IS CODE 260D
‘e :#\a&

ON AUGUST 23, 2o:|,g;*1‘mr WITH ELIOT BERNSTEIN REFERENCE HIS com:.a.;z
HE STATED THAT D’IJE !O ‘BOME MCLNENTS BEING FRAUDULENTLY NQTARIZED A LARGER
FRAUD HAS OCCURRED. SVPPI:IED ME WITE COPIES OF A DOCUMENT YITLED: WAF)
QF ACCOUNTING AND PORTIONS OE' WI‘I’ION FOR DISCHARGE: WAIVER OF SERVICE Of
PETITION FOR DISCHARGE: AND WIP’I OF BEMBEFTCIARY AND CONSENT TO DISC
FOR THE ESTATE OF SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN, WHO IS ELIOT'S DRECHASED MOTHER. 2 ,j“'
ELIOT STATED THAT IN THRE Fxm’.l' PART (BELIEVED TO BE AFRIL) OF 2012, HIB ‘;j
PATHER HAD A MERTING WITH BTM mm,g:a POUR STELINGS (TED, PAMELA, JILL, & )
LIBA). X HAVE SINCE FOUND QUT THAT MS,WAS A CONFFRENCE CALY, WHICH TOOK
PLACE AT THE QFPICE OF ATTORNEY ROBE#’! ssmm, WHO TIS/WAS THE ATTORNEY P
SIMON AND SHIRLEY REENSTEIN., IT SHGIﬁ‘-D BE NOTED THAT SIMON HAS SINCE PASSED,
WHICH GCCURRED M OR AROUT SEFTEMRER 13, ,@01‘2.- AT TEIS CONFEREUNCE CALL, CH
WAS TN THE FIRST PART OF 2012, STHMON BEW‘!E«IN REVEALED 0 HIS CHILDEEN THAEF
JnHE WOULD LIKE THEM TO BIGN THE AB‘ORDEMIMD IVER. JIT I8 BELIRVED THAT
THERE WAS ALSO SCME DYSCUSEION OF INHERITANCE. 1 q‘NﬂO WAS TGO GET WEAT URCN
IMON'S PASSING. K
o NVESTIGA'IIM REVEALED THAT ALL FIVE CHII.DREN m SYMON SIGNED THERE
AFOREMENTIONEDR WALVER THAT WAS SENT TO PTHEM BY BPJ&I.I.INA'E LEGAL ASSISTANT,
KIMBERT,YMORAN. I SEOKE WITH MORAN ON 00/24/13 AND SHE ADMTTYED TO BENDING
THEWVER)MTOIDTOBYMRBDSS. TEEWVERBWERETWSWDMDRE .
SIMON'S WASWSICNED ON 04/05/12 AND ELIOT'S ON MAY 15, 2012 AT
THE OTEEE, $;!BLDIGS DID NOT RETURN THETR DOCTMENT FOR smm MONTHS .
STATED SHE HAD CONDUCT FOLLOW-UP E-WMAILS AND DHONE CALEY TO QBT THE

Printed by Enployse I3 #: 5264 on "MF 01, 2p13 11:10:31aM

http://0gs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&srhta=616d0bb90a040305-1356[... 11/1/2013
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11/01/2013
Page 70f 11

. UG ¢ VISWINE LASe NUmber 13UY/U8/

iR PALM BEACH cCOUNY SHERIFF 8 OFFICE

G cAszNo 13097087 SUDPLEMENT 3 OF FEN'SE REFORT

‘"**:.nmvzm, STATING THE DOCUMENTS WERE NOT umn:zzu AWD THEY NEED TO BE,
STATED. THAT AT THIS TYME, SHE TOOK IT UPCN HERSELF,TOVRACE BACH STYGNATURE
THE “8Tx MEMBERS OF THE BERNSTEIN FAMILY ONTO ANOTHER'COFY OF THE ORIGINAL
m\mn DOCUMENY . SHE THEN NOTARIZED THEM AND RESUBMITTRY THEM TO THE COURFS.

WHEN ¥’ INTZRVIEWED HER ON 09/24/13, SHE STATED SHE DID'NOT.RRALLY HAVE A
REASON WHY SHE FORGED THY SIGNATURES, OTHER THAN TO MAYBEISAVE TDME.
T SPOKWE WITH LISA AND JILY, VIA FHONE ON SEETEMBER 1

013. THEY STAPED
THAT AS FAR mu‘mm! KNCW, THE FRAUDULENT NOTARIZATION CHAMCED mnma wiTs| TEE
ESTATE smcm;-mx‘ WILLINGLY AND KROWINGLY SIGNED THE ORIGTNAE TUMENTS . HEY
STATED THAT THRY PONOT WISH TO PURSUE ANYYHING CRIMINALLY . T SPOKE WITH|TED
oN 09/24/13. ER ,maa. STATED THAT THE MISTAXE DID NOT AFFECT TRE RETATE ANg
DOES NOT WISH TO FUREUE ANYTHING CRIMINALLY. TC DATE PAMELA HAS mn RESFOFOED
TO MY PHONE MESSAGES GR E-MATILS,
D/S MARK BEREY WAG-PRESENT DURING MY INTERVIEWS WITH MORAM, TED, AND
SPALLINA. WE SPORE T4 MORANHALCNE. THE INTERVIEW WAS RECORDED. SHE Xomr
TO MAKE A FOOR DECTSION, pﬁ'r STATED SHE DID NOT BENEFYT FINANCIALLY FROM HiY
ACTIONS. WE ALSQO SPOKE WITH SPALLINA ALONE. SPALLINA STATED ¥F WAS NOT
AWARE OF MORAN'S ACTIONS UNTITSHE TOLD HIM. MORAN STATED SHE WAS MADE AWA!
THAT OTHERS HAD CAUGHT ONTO WHAT SHE DID ONUCE SHE RECEIVED NOTICE FROM THE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE, NOTARY EDUCATION DIVISIGN. ELIOT FILED A COMPLAINT ON HER
WITH THE $TATE. I WAS SUPPLIED WIFH A COFY OF THE COMBLAYNT AND
i CORRESPONDENCE BY ELTOT, I ALSO SPOFEWWITH ERIN TUPER MAKTNG HER AWARE OF
oo MY INVESTIGATION. FLIOT SUBMLIED A SWORN WRITTEN STATEMENT TO THE ORIG:N ]
REPORTING DEPUTY, STATING THAT HE WILSHES TQ, PURSYUE, CRIMINAL CHARGES. -

. D/S BERBY AND :mmnmzmsmmms {(MAINLY O
Dommm.'S) SUPELTED BY ELIOT. WE FOUND THAT MOST Qp)“m INFORMATION WAS
RELATED TO THE ONGOTNG CIVIL CASE INVOLVING THE TRUSTS AND ESTATES OF SHIKIEY
AND STMON BERNSTEIN. THE ONLY CRIMINAL WRONCDOINGS POUNP ARE THE
APOREMENTIGNED FRAUDULENTLY NOTARIZED DOCUMENTS. a

ELIOT, SEE SMHD IT IS JUST A FEELING SHE HAR DUE TO RISBIG TENSIONES IN )
GNGOING COURT: ‘BA'.T."!I.E T ASKED HER IF ANYONE HAS THREATENED HER.OR HER EUS
AND SHE SAID 'ﬂQ, J'(Lﬁ'! PEQELE INVQLVED INOW PEQYLE WHO HAVE HIG}! INETUENT

11 4023 21:10: 31RM

w‘rv

-‘ ’
‘{7‘
g

v'r»"‘fi;‘,'
iy
i

3
.
" i».'uw

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfin?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1 &srhta=61640bb90a040305-1356... 11/1/2013


Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight
Simon was dead and she forged his name and then Tescher & Spallina took series of docs, not just the waivers and filed them with court as if Simon were alive and closing the estate at that time.

Eliot
Highlight
Stated to Governor office she did this to save grieving family and depro prevara, yet was Simon grieving while dead?  Her attorney told the court she did it in fear of retribution of her employer and here we have a third story???

Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight
This is a lie as Spallina was notified in May 2013 of the documents, along with Ted, Pam, Jill, Lisa that the documents were forged in the first Petition Eliot files with court.

Eliot
Highlight

Eliot
Highlight


11/01/2013

11:20 5816883163 CENTRALRECORDS

- WA SV IGWILE LEST INUIMDET §3UY US/

ol'.l.""l‘.’ SHERIPF S OFPFICE
N‘SE REPORT

PALM BEACR CoOTUT
SUPPLEMENT 3 OF

DISPOSITION: OFE

#6144 P.008/011
Page 8 of 11

PACE 53

E KO, :.3091037

ik
e

 BRILITIRS. ELIOT WOULD WOT ELABORATE, BUR.DID STATE THAT HE HAS ONGOING B
5
qu ] Y I
‘!,.,m JARM'S WAY REGARDING MY INVESTTGATION OR cmﬂzmu SPEARING.
S VBASED ON THE FACTS AND PINDINGS OF THIS MBHG&WION, T FIND PRO
chusE FOR THE ARREST OF MORAN FOR CRIMINAY, ACTIONS UNDER THE COLOR OF LAW PR
THROUGH/USE OF SIMULATED LEGAL FROCESS, P.S.8. 843.08555(3), DUE TO TRE PApT
THAT HE NI WILLINGLY AND KNOWINGLY STMULATE A LEGAL.PROCESS OF A LEGAL
DOCUMEMTREGRRDING FERSOMAL PROPERTY, KNOWING THAT THE POCUMENT CONTAINED
FRAUDUL.ENT SICMATURES. THIS CASE REMAINS OPEN.
DETECTIVE RYANW, MILLER #7704
09/25/13 8 145 IS .
TRANS, VIA m/cog\!/pasm 09/25/2013/MD/ #6405
J 013 11:20: 3100
! iy
Sy
A
4
ﬁ;yﬁ'ﬁﬁ% t‘gﬁ .
gt . ey,
* i L
“«-T &tﬂ” \ el

http://ogs.pbso.orgfindex.cfinfa=dspCase&fromreo=1&srhta=616d0bb90a0403035-1336

by
e

11/1/2013



Eliot
Highlight
I was not present when Candice called Det Miller and had advised her against such a call but understood her rational and fears after the court hearing where tensions were very high.


11/01/2013

11:20 5818883163 CENTRALRECORDS

AT <Y IGWLLYE LHSE [NUTIDEY | 3UY /US/

?,ga\ "
CHSE NC. 13097087

PALM REACH COUNMY SHZRIFEF 5§ OFPFICE

S SUDPLEMENT 4 OF FENSEE REPORT
- DISEOBITION: O
DIVISICN: DE
* y *
CRIME CODE: NON CRIME: CODE: OF ),,eson 0$/27/13 ¥
DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MITLER W LASSIST:  TIME D 121

S BSTATE RD 7

INCIDENT Lm'rzou -c!.ﬂsn:l.

NO. OFFENSES: Gl NO. “iﬂmﬂﬁs Q01 NO. VEHICLES STQLEN:
LOCATION: GOVERNMENT / PUBKIC BUTLDING
NO. VIGTIMS: 01 NO. ARRES;E!D"" o FORCED EWTRY: O

OFFENSE WO. 1 FLORTHA STATE gnmgm.

v

843 0855 3 CI3 CODE 260D

\) i
& X,

P m

THIS CASE WAS m.wﬁ WITR THE PALM BEACE COUNTY STATE ATTORNEY'S CFF
09/27/13. TRIS CASE REMATNS:OPEN,
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #¥704
09/27/13 @ 1311 HRS. i i
TRANS. VIA EMATL/COPY/PASTE Wsa/zma/mnsms

#6144 P.009/011
Page 9 of 11

BAGE i1
07

«,Ssu. il

A 1233 ¢ 1333

C... 11/1/2013

http://oqs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase & fromrec=1 &sthta=616d0bb90a040305-1356
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11/01/72013 )
- wyDd - viewing Lase Number 13097087 Page 100f 11
o PALM BEACH COUNTMY SHERIFP S OFFPICE o
t, FAER WO. 13097087 SUFFLEMENT 5 {ENSE REPOQRT CRSE Wo. 13&9 oav

PISRGSITION: QFEN] @ 00
DYIVISION: DETEETIVE

L]
60b 10/08/13 ¥4

; : TIME D 121§ A 1235 € 1333
1330 HOURS

*

CRIME CODK: NOW CRTME CODE: QT  COD
DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 NAME: MILLER W

4 bocm.,;m-mn STATE: PL

NO. QFFENSES: 01 NO “M:’ENDERS 01 KO. VEHTCLEE STOLEN:
LOCATION: GOVERMMENT / FURLTC BUILDING

NO. VICTIME: 01 NO. mumn O PORCED ENTRY: O

Iy

OFFENSE NO. 1 FLORIDA STARE ﬁmm 843 0855 3 CIS COpR 260D

e
. L.

ME WITH NEW COURT nocmwu-rs, WHICH WERE FORWARDED TO THE SAO.
REMAINS OPEN.

DETECTIVE RYAN MITLER #7704 # -
10/08/13 @ 1033 HRS. it
TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COFY/PASTE: :o/mjzoxsnmw#saos

it
IV)
"

R

pz:.tntod by ‘Employes Id #: 5264 on November 01, J

5
4
i B
i o,
et iyt
S i

hittp://oqs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCasedfromrec=1 &srhta=616d05b902040305-1356F ...  11/1/2013
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..M T YavWLLE Lasg INUITIDET 13UV /U%/ Page 11 of 11
‘.‘wrv’“"*“' aﬂz SEERIFF 3 OFFICE BAGE |
B f ENSE REPORT chsE Wo. 13697087
. s PISPOSITION: CLEARED BY ARREST" ..
' i 5% DIVISION: DRETERYIVE P
911: Wil k ‘*'....Q
PW!
SIGNAL COBR! (63 CRIME COPE:  NWON CRIME CODE; Op MONTAY
20NR: P52 GRIN: e DEPUTY I.D.: 7704 MAME: MYLIER TIME D 1214 A 1235 C 1333

OCCURRED BETWREN MATE: 07/15/13 , 1241 HOURS AND DATE:

EXCEPTION TYPE: ¥
INCIDENT LOCATION: ‘1'7901 § BESTATE RD 7

0

czw:@“‘sqpm STATE: FL

1330 HOURS

¥O. OFFENSES: 01 NO OFFENDERS: 01 NO. VFMICLES STOLEN: 0 xo., PREMISES) ENTRRED: 0
LOCATICN: GOVERMMENT / PUBLTE BULLLING

NO. VICTIMS: 01 NO. Amsm‘ 1 FORCED ENTRY: 0

P
uy,

Y
| hiral
OFFENSE WO, 1 FLORIDA smzﬁmmmz B43 0855 3 CI8 Capy 280D

ON 10/25/13 mmm-z MORAN TURNED HERSELF IN REFERENCE A CAPIAS TgsUED|
THIS CASE. THIS CASE I$ NOWYCLEARED BY ARFEST. :
DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704
10/29/13 4 1505 Hms. i
TRANS. VIA m::./cow/msm"-’*'x,w 30/2013/MDR/ #6405

ot
\

Uil
P-‘l-'iﬂh\')“'-fby oyen Id #; 5264 ou Novasber 01, 13 21:10: 3;&\“

mr

}AT)
Ll

i
1" |
s .-,,;.:n

http://ogs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase&fromrec=1&srhta=61640bb90a040305-1356C... 11/1/2013
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
CENTRAL RECORDS
FSS EXEMPTIONS/CONFIDENTIAL

1°9.071(2)(c} Active criminal mtelhgenoefacfwe criminal investigative &  119.071(5)(g)1 Biometric Identification Information (Fingerprints, palm
Information prints, and footprints)

O 119.071(2){e) Confession £ 119.071(2)(F Confidential Informants

i~ 365.171(15) Identity of 911 caller or person requesting emergency i~ 316.085(5)(a) Crash reports are confidential for period of 80 days after
service the report is filed

~  119.071{2){d) Surveillance techniques, procedures, and personnel; 7 119.071(2¥h)(1} identity of victim of sexual battery, lewd and
inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining lascivious offense upon a person less than 16 years old, child abuse,
to mobilization, deployment or tactical operations sexual offense

7 1M8.071(2)1) Assets of crime victim ™ 985.04{1) Juvenile offender records

™ 119.071(5){a)}(5) Social security numbers held by agency ™ 119.0712(2) Personal information contained in a moter vehicle record

— 119.071(5){b} Bank account #, debit, charge and credit card numbers |7 118.071{2){b) Criminal intelligencefinvestigative lnformat:un frem a
held by an agency _ non-Florida criminal justice agency

¥ 385.3025(7)}a) andfor 456§ﬂ5?{?}{a} Medical information I~ - 394.4515(7) Mental health information

[~ 943.053/943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC 119.071{4)}{c) Undercover personnel

e 119.07 {4){d) Exira fee if request is voluminous or requires extensive - 112.071{4)(d}{1) Home address, telephone, soc. security #, photos of

perscnnel, fechnology activefformer LE personnel, spouses and children

I Other:

{Case No:12-121312

Tracking No.: nfa

Clerk Name/1D: Hall/9203

Date: 1/31/2013

Rewised 03042011

]

BLOZALES

al

an:

5040034 YHLNTD £aLoasalLss

tooflon d LLGZH
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gt T AW YYURLE, SoldOWw JYLMLILIVE 1&l8 ) L Page 1 Qf3
PALM BEACH COUNTY BEERIFPF 8 OFFICE PAGE 1
CASE NO. 12131312 OFFENEER REPORT CASE NG, 12121313

DISPOSITION: ZULUG
DIVISION: ROAD PATROL

POLICE SERVICE CALL " * »
SIGNAL CQODE: €8 CRIME CODE: NON CRIME CODE: P83 CODE: 956 09/13/12 THURSDAY
ZONE: C21 GRID: DEFUTY I.D.: 8826 NAME: HAUGH VINCENT  ASSIST: TIME D 11$5 A 1211 ¢ 1B32

OCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 0%/13/12 , 0830 HOURS AND DATE: 09/13/12 , 0100 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYSE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 7020 LIONS HEAD LA  APT. NO.:

OITY: BOCA RATON OTATE: B ZIP: 33496

NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERZ: UK NO. VEHICLES STOLEN: 0 NO. PREMISES ENTERED: 0

LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMTILY
NG. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: O FORCED ENTRY: 0

NAME LIST:

ROLE:
QTHER SIMON BERNSTEIN DOB: 12/02/1%35
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 508 WT: 180 HR+ GRAY EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAL ADUDRESS: 7020 LIONSHEAD LA BOCA RATON FL 33486 HOME PHONE:561 a0o0-Hoon
EUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER TED RERNSTEIN DOB: (8/27/1959
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 0 WT: 0 HR: UNENOWK EYE: UNENOWN
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 123244 MELROSE WY BOCA RATON PFL 33428 EOME PHONE:;561 213=-2322
EUSINESS PHONE: 561 Q00-0000
OTHER BELLIOT I BERNSTEIN DOB: Q8/30/1863
EBX: M RACE: W Hf: 510 WT: 155 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAT, ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH 8T BOGA RATON FL 33434 HOME PHONR:561 B86-7627
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER RACHEL WALKER boB: 03/05/1984
EX: F RACE: W HT: 508 WT: 130 HR: BLOND EYE; BLUE
RESYDENTIAT, ADDRESS: 9% SE MIZNER BD BOCA RATON FL 33434 HOME PHONE:S561 000-0000
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000
OTHER MARITZ UCCIO DOB: 04/23/1966
BEX: F RAUE: W HT: 502 WT: 130 HR: BROWN EYE: BROWN
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESE: 7020 LYONS HEAD LA DOCA RATON FL 33498 HOME PHONE:S61 305-2959
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0Q00
OTHER LISA FRIEBDSTEIN DOB: 03/15/196&7
SEX: P RACE: W HT: 501 WT: 120 HR: BRONN EYE: BROWNW
RESIDENTIAL, ADDRESS: 3142 CHURCHHILL LA HIGHLAND I 60035 HOME PHONE: 847 B77=-4633

BUSINESS PHONE: 561 000-0000

priated by Roployee Id #: 3205 on  January 31, 2013 12:03:53FM

hitp://0gs.pbso.org/index.cfm?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1&srhta=34edebe3696a7e97-918DA....  1/31/2013
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Sohn T AMYT IS A LYWL L& 141018 - Page 2 of 3
PALYX BEARCE COUNTY SHERTIFF'S OFPFTLO E PAGE 2
CASE ND. 12121312 : OFFENZE REPORT - CASE NQ. 121231312

DISFOSITION: ZULT

ON $/13/12 AT 1211 EOURS, I RESPONDED TO 7020 LYONS HEAD LANE,
UNINCORPORATED BOCA RATON, FL., AND MET WITH TZD AERNSTEIN AND
HIS SISTER AND BROTHER, LISA FRIEDSTEIN AND BLLIOT BERNSTEIN,
IN REFERENCE TO A POLICE RSSIST. TED ADVIRED HIS FATNER, SIMON
BERNSTEZIN WAS TAREN TO DELRAY COMMUNIYY HOSPITAL AT 1000 HOURS ON
9/22/12 AND PASSED AWAY AT 0100 BOURS ON §/13/12. HE EXPLATNED
WHILE AT THE HOSPITAL, HE WAB ADVYSED BY SIMON'S CARETAKER, RACHEL
WALEER THAT SIMON'S LIVE-IN GIRLFRIEND, MARITZA PUCCIO MIGHET HAVE
PROVIDED SIMON WITH A LARGER THEN PRESCRIBED DOSE OF HIS
e i MEDICATION AS WELL AS ONE OF HER PRESCRIDED
SI.EEPING PII;I.,S WHICH COULD OF CAUSED HIS DEATR. EBE 2AID HE VOICED
HIS CONCERNE TO THE DQUTORS AT DELRAY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL BUY
THEY ADVISED THERE DID NOT APPEAR TO BE ANY SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SURROUNRING SIMON'S DEATH AND THEY WOULD NOT BE CONDUSTING AN AUTOSPY.
TED CONTACTED BOTH A PRIVATE COMEANY AND THE PALM BEACH COUNTY
MEDICAL EXAMINER'S CFFICE REGARDING HAVING AN ANTOSPY CONDUCTED.
BOTH ADVISED HE SHOULD CONTACT THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIPP!'S QFFICE.
AFTER SPRAKING WITH TED, I SPOKE WITH RACHEL. RACGHED, STARTED
BEY TELLING ME THR & TQ INCLUDE,
AR it APPROXYMATELY

SIMON WAS RECENTLY PLACED ON [ u p
SHE SAID EFFECTED HIS MENTAL FACULTIES. RACHRL ADVISED WHEN SHE
ARRIVED AT STMON'S HOUSE AT 0830 HOURS ON $/12/12, SHE FOUND $IMOW
LYING ON TEE COUSH IN THE LIVING ROOM. HE WAS AWAKE AND

BREATHING BUT EE HAD A VERY LOW HEART BEAT AND WAS UNAWARE OF

E15 JURROUNDINGS. RACHEL SAYD SHORTLY AFTER HER ARRIVAL MARITZA
RETURNED HOME. THEY HAD A BRIEF ARGUMENT OVER WEETHER QR NOT

THEY $HOULD BRING SIMON TO THE HOSFITAL A3 RACHEL SAYS MARITZA

DID NOT BELIEVE HE NEEDED TO GO TO TEE HOSPITAL AT THIS TIME.

RACHEL SAID THAT SHE FINALLY TQLD MARITZA THAT SHE WAS GOING TO TAKE
HIM TO THE HOSPITAL BY HERSELF. 8HE SATD SHE LEFT THE HOUSE
APPROXIMATELY 1000 HOURS FOR THE HOSPITAL, RACHEL WENT ONTO DELL
ME THAT MARITZA PROVIDED SIMON WITH ONE OF BER PRRSCETRED SR
SLEEPING PILLS ON THE NTGHT OF 9/8/12, SHE ALSO SAID SIMON WA3
PRESCRIBED 100 Gidmmsninteiictingtill pTans ON 9/7/12 AND SHE BELIEVE
THAT MARITZA WAS PROVIDING STMON WITH LARGER THEN PRESCRIBED DOSES
oF JiAeelt.  RACHEL TOLD ¥E SHE BELIEVED THERE WRRE ONLY

30 PILLS LEFT IN THE BOTTLE AT THE TXIME OF SIMON'S DEATH. I LATEZR
COUNTED THE BOTTLE OF [MIIHEMHMNIS. THERE WERE 90.5 PILLS IN THE

ittt

=
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FALN BREACH COUNTY SEERIFF' 8 OFFICE PAGE 3
CASE NO. 12121312 OFPENSSE REPOERT CASE NO. 12121312

DIBPCEITION: ZULO

BOTTLE SHOWING THAT SINON DID NOT TARE MORE THAN PRESCRIBED.

IT SHOULD AL3C BE NOTED TEAT I SPOKE WITH ELLIOT, WHO SAID
HE WAS AT DINNER WITH SIMON AND MARITZR OW 9/8/12 AND OBBERVERD
HIS FATHER TELDL MARITZA THAT HE WANTED ONE OF BER &t sreppING
PILL3 BECAUSE HE COULD NOT SLEEP, ELLIOT SATD THEY HAD A BRIZY
ARGUMENT OVER THIS AS MARTIZA REFUSED TO ALLOW SIMON TO TAKE ONE OF
HER PILLS INITIALLY. AT THIS TIME SGT. CASTELLI ARIVED ON SCENE
AND WAS ADVISED OF THE CASE.

HE MADE CONTACT WITH VCD AND THE MEDTCAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE.
HE WAS ADVISED TO HAVE ME CONTACT DELRAY COMNUNITY HOSPITAL TA PUT
A HOLD ON SIMON'S BODY FOR PTG FROM THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE
WRO WOULD CHECK QW THE snua:rmu THE NEXT DAY. X WAS ALSO ADVISED
TO BEMAIL A CQOPY OF THE REPORT TO }1‘ WITH THE MEDICAL EXAMINER'S
OFFICB. DELRAY comumr! Hospnu. WAS CONTACTED AND A HOLD WAS PLACED
ON SIMON'S BODY AND JEUSHUGANY was EMAILED.

THIS REPORT IS FOR INFORNJ\TION PURPOSES.
D/S HAUGH #8828
TRANA: 9/14/12 DGH4495
pICT: 9/13/12 @ 1700 HRE,

~rr T AAYRLeaE L PavvraLLvL

pﬂ.ntad .b;r xmplnyeu J:d # 9205

AN AV 4 AU ek PR AN S RALY Vb PIYISP R IeT VI

hitp://ogs.phso.org/index.cfim?fa=dspCase& fromrec=1 &srhta=34edebe3696a7e97-918DA...  1/31/2013




03/03/2814 1l:44 5616283164 CENTRAFECORDS FasE @1/@2

65302 03/03/14 E0QO
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PAGE 1
OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 131583987
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: ROAD PATROL
CIVIL MATTER CODE: 2%66 DATE: 12/23/13 MONDAY
ZONE: (€21 GRID: DEFUTY ID.: 5185 ASSIST: TIME D 1624 A 1632 C 1716

QCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 ST APT, NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL ZIP: 334%¢
NO. OFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: Q00 NO. VEH. STOLEN: 0 NO. PREM. ENTERED: 0
LOCATION: RESIDENCE - SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: Q0 NO. ARRESTED: 0 FORCED ENTRY: O

COMPLAINANT ELLIQT T BERNSTEIN DOB: 09/30/1963
SEX: M RACE: W HT: 510 WT: 185 HR: BROWN EYE: HAZEL
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS: 2753 NW 34TH 5T BOCA RATON FL 33434

HOME PHONE: 561 BBG-7628
BUSINESS PHONE: 561 254-8588

.+

OFFENSE INDICATOR: OFFENSE 1 VICTIM NUMBER: 1
VICTIM TYPE: ADULT
RESIDENCE TYPE: CQUNTY RESIDENCE STATUS: FULL YEAR

EXTENT OF INJURY: HNONE

INJURY TYPE (1) : NOT APPLICABLE
INJURY TYPE(2): NOT APPLICABLE
VICTIM RELATION: UNDETERMINED

ON 12/23/13 THE VICTIM/COMPLAINANT CAME TC THE DISTRICT 7 QFFICE TQ FURTHER
REPORT A CRIME OF THEFT THAT HAS BEEN OCCURRING FOR A FEW YEARS. THE VICTIM
MR. BEENSTEIN STATED THAT HIS FAMILY MEMBERS HAVE TAKEN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
IN ASSETS, A VEHICLE, JEWELRY, CLOTHING, FURNITURE, AND MANY OTHER ITEMS.
THE VICTIM ALSO STATED HE HAS AN ONGOING CASE WITH DET. RYAN MILLER QF THE
PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, THE CASE NUMBER IS 13-087087. THE
VICTIM/COMPLAINANT ALSO GAVE ME A 3 PAGE WRITTEN ,DATED AND SIGNED STATEMENT
THAT 1 WILL FORWARD VIA INTEROFFICE MATIL TO DET. MILLER. HE ALSO ADVISED HE
WLLL FURTHER CONTACT DET. MILLER REF THIS NEW CASE NUMBER WHICH HE WAS ADVISED
TO GET THRU HIS ATTORNEY. IT SEEME THIS MATTER HAS BEEN IN LITIGATION FOR SOME
TIME AND WILL CONTINUE TO BE. I WILL ALSC FORWARD TO DET. MILLER THE LIST OF
SUSPECTS WHICH ALSQ WAS QUIT LONG, ALL FAMILY MEMBERS. I ADVISED THE VICTIM I
WOULD FORWARD ALL THIS INFO TO DET. RY2ZM MILLER.

D/8 RAINERI 518%9. 12/23/13 AT 1735 HRS

TRANS: PAP 7123, 12/27/13
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6803 03/03/14 EQCO
PALM BEACH COQUNTY SHERIPF &8 OFFICE PASE 2
SUPPLEMENT 1 OFFENSE REPORT CASE NO. 13159967
DISPOSITION: ZULU
DIVISION: DETECTIVE
CIVIL MATTER : CODE: 9566 DATE: 01/07/14 MONDAY
ZONE: C21 GRID: DERPUTY ID.: 7704 ASSIST: TIME D 1624 B 1632 C 1716

QCCURRED BETWEEN DATE: 01/01/10 , 0900 HOURS AND DATE: 12/23/13 , 1600 HOURS
EXCEPTION TYPE:
INCIDENT LOCATION: 2753 NW 34 5T APT. NO.:

CITY: BOCA RATON STATE: FL SIP: 334946
NC. OQFFENSES: 00 NO. OFFENDERS: 00 HNO. VEHE. STOLEN: 0 NO. PREM. ENTERED: 0O
LOCATICN: RESIDENCE -~ SINGLE FAMILY
NO. VICTIMS: 00 NO. ARRESTED: ¢ FOQRCED ENTRY: O

I RECEIVED AN INTER-OFFICE PACKET FROM D/S RAINERI REFERENCE THIS (RASE.
I HAVE NOT BEEN ASSIGNED THE FOLLOW-UP IN REGARDS TC THIS CASE AND IT HAS NO
BEARING ON 13-097087 WHICH I INVESTIGATED. THE PACKET WAS SENT BACK TQ D/S

RATNERI. I ALSO INFORMED BERNSTEIN THAT I WAS NOT ASSIGNED THIS CASE AND HE
WOULD NEED TQ FOLLOW UP WITH D/S RAINERT OR DISTRICT 7.

DETECTIVE RYAN W. MILLER #7704

01/07/14 @ 1010 HRS.

TRANS. VIA EMAIL/COPY/PASTE: 01/08/2014/MDR/#6405
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It was alleged by Theodore Bernstein on 9/13/2012 the day Simon died to Palm Beach Sheriff's that his girlfriend
Maritza Puccio had murdered him via poisoning her, yet no poison screen was done until 3/10/14 and not transmitted to
Eliot Bernstein until 7/22/2014. On page 11 Simon goes from 76 yrs old to 113 and some of the poisons seem to be in
the reportable range like Cadmium and Arsenic.

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MEDICAL EXAMINER
DISTRICT 15 - STATE OF FLORIDA
PALM BEACH COUNTY
3126 GUN CLUB ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406-3005
(561) 688-4575
(561) 688-4592 FAX

NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
DATE OF DEATH: September 13, 2012 AGE: 76 SEX: M RACE: W

DATE OF AUTOPSY: September 14, 2012 / 11:00 a.m.

- ——— ]

AUTOPSY FINDINGS:

1. Acute subendocardial myocardial infarct.
2. Status post coronary artery bypass grafting, remote.
3. Severe calcific coronary atherosclerosis.
4. Focal myocardial fibrosis.

5. Bronchopneumonia.

6. Severe aortic atherosclerosis.

7. Fibrous pericarditis.

8. Calcific aortic valve annulus.

9. Nephrosclerosis.

10.  Cirrhosis with chronic hepatitis.

11.  Old splenic infarct.

12.  Pleural effusions.

13.  Sternum fracture.

14.  Anterior rib fractures.

15.  Osteoporosis.

16.  Status post appendectomy, remote.

17.  Status post cholecystectomy, remote.


ETHOME
Text Box
It was alleged by Theodore Bernstein on 9/13/2012 the day Simon died to Palm Beach Sheriff's that his girlfriend Maritza Puccio had murdered him via poisoning her, yet no poison screen was done until 3/10/14 and not transmitted to Eliot Bernstein until 7/22/2014.  On page 11 Simon goes from 76 yrs old to 113 and some of the poisons seem to be in the reportable range like Cadmium and Arsenic.


NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
CAUSE OF DEATH: Myocardial infarct due to severe coronary atherosclerosis
CONTRIBUTORY CAUSE OF DEATH: Bronchopneumonia, cirrhosis

MANNER OF DEATH:  Natural

OPINION: Simon Bernstein, a 76-year-old man, died from a heart attack due to blockage of the arteries
that feed his heart. He also had pneumonia and cirrhosis. His blood hydrocodone concentration was
therapeutic. There was no overdose. He did not have meningitis.

WLl Bost

Michael D. Bell, M.D.
District Medical Examiner

Date Signed: November 8, 2012
MDB:df



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
EXTERNAL EXAMINATION:

The body is that of a 5 foot 7 inch, 191 pound, overweight, white man who appears the reported age of 76 years.
His body mass index is 29.9.

The body is well preserved and cold. Mild rigor mortis is detected in the extremities. Purple livor mortis is on
his back.

The decedent is normocephalic without apparent injury to the face or scalp. The decedent has short, gray-brown
hair. He has brown irides with no conjunctival petechiae. There is slight chemosis. The corneas are clear. The
sclerae are nonicteric. No facial, nasal or mandibular fractures are palpated. The nasal septum is intact. No
froth or fluid escapes from the nose or mouth. The teeth are natural and in good repair. There is no trauma of
the lips, gums or frenulum.

The neck is symmetrical and has no trauma or injury. There is no palpable crepitus or hypermobility. No neck
masses are observed.

The thorax is symmetric. The abdomen is protuberant with small ecchymoses on the abdomen. The external
genitalia and anus are unremarkable. The decedent is circumcised.

The arms are symmetrical and normally developed. The arms have no needle tracks. The fingernails are short.

The legs are symmetrical, and there is slight pedal edema. The back shows a symmetrical external contour and
the spine is straight. The back has no trauma. The skin shows no rashes.

IDENTIFICATION:

No tattoos are on the body. A vertical 9 inch scar is in the midline of the chest. A vertical 10 inch scar is on
the right abdomen. A transverse 3 inch scar is in the left groin. Three vertical scars run along the inside of the
left leg, and they are 3 inches, 4 inches, and 18 inches, respectively.

The decedent is unclothed.

EVIDENCE OF MEDICAL INTERVENTION:

Two hospital blood tubes accompany the body, and they are dated 9/12/2012. The decedent has multiple needle
punctures on the right and left antecubital fossa, lower arms and right hand, and all of them are surrounded by
small ecchymoses. An identification band is on his right wrist.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
INTERNAL EXAMINATION:

BODY CAVITIES:

The sternum is fractured. Anterior ribs 2 through 6 are fractured bilaterally. There is a small amount of
extravasated blood surrounding the fracture sites. There is extravasated blood in the anterior mediastinal soft
tissues. The bones are osteoporotic, and the soft tissue is friable. There are no fractures of the clavicles,
vertebral column or pelvis. The right and left pleural cavities each contain an estimated 200 to 300 milliliters
of clear, straw-colored fluid. There is no blood within the peritoneal cavity. The pericardial cavity is
obliterated by fibrous adhesions. The pericardial sac and diaphragm are intact. There are no fibrous or fibrinous
adhesions involving the intestines. No aromatic or unusual odors are detected inside the body. The
intravascular blood is liquid and clotted.

HEAD AND CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM:

The scalp has no edema. The subgaleal tissues have no contusions or injuries. The temporal muscles have no
contusions. The skull is intact and has no fractures. No epidural or subdural hematomas are present. The dura
mater is intact and has no discoloration.

The 1400 gram brain has thin, transparent leptomeninges with no subarachnoid blood or exudate seen. The
leptomeninges are not congested or hyperemic. The cerebral and cerebellar gyri and sulci are of normal size and
configuration and have no edema or swelling. No cingulate, uncinate or cerebellar tonsil herniation is present.
No contusions or defects are on the surface of the brain. The olfactory bulbs and rest of the cranial nerves are
intact. The vertebral, basilar and cerebral arteries, including the arterial circle of Willis, have a moderate
amount of atherosclerosis.

The cerebral hemispheres have a thin, gray, cortical ribbon with no slit-like or punctate hemorrhages. The
subjacent white matter, including the centrum ovale and corpus callosum, has no discoloration, hematomas or
masses. The lateral ventricles are enlarged but have normal configuration and contain no blood. The third
ventricle is enlarged. The caudate and lenticular nuclei are unremarkable, as is the thalamus. The mammillary
bodies have no discoloration or hemorrhage. The hippocampal gyri are symmetric and have no sclerosis. The
occipital lobes are normal. The midbrain, pons and medulla oblongata are unremarkable. The folia cerebelli are
neither atrophic nor swollen. The cerebellar white matter and deep midline nuclei are normal. The fourth
ventricle and cerebral aqueduct are of normal size and contain no tumor, blood or exudate.

NECK:

The oropharynx is light red-yellow with no trauma or injuries. The epiglottis is light red-yellow and leaf-like,
and there is a small amount of aryepiglottic edema. No food or foreign objects obstruct the oropharynx, larynx,
trachea or bronchi. The hyoid bone and thyroid cartilages are intact. The anterior cervical neck strap muscles
and soft tissues have no contusions or injuries. The prevertebral muscles, fascia and soft tissues have no
contusions. The anterior cervical vertebral column is intact. The thyroid gland has its normal anatomic size and
location. The thyroid gland is slightly nodular. The cervical lymph nodes are not enlarged.

4



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913
CARDIOVASCULAR:

The 650 gram heart is covered by easily broken fibrous adhesions. No petechiac or contusions are on the
epicardial surface. There is an increased amount of epicardial fat. The heart is right coronary artery dominant.
The native coronary arteries arise normally from the aortic root, and their ostia are patent. The native coronary
arteries have severe calcific coronary atherosclerosis. A stent is in the native right coronary artery. A clot isin
this stent. The native left anterior descending coronary artery has 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by
atherosclerosis. The native left circumflex coronary artery has 95% intraluminal narrowing by atherosclerosis.
A left thoracic artery graft inserts in the left anterior descending coronary artery. This graft is patent. Two
saphenous vein grafts arise from the ascending aorta. One inserts into the posterior descending coronary artery
and the other into the left marginal coronary artery. The former saphenous vein graft is occluded at its ostium.
The saphenous vein graft to the left marginal coronary artery is narrowed to a pinpoint at its ostium. A stent is
in the proximal graft and beyond the stent distally the lumen is narrowed to a pinpoint again.

The free left ventricular wall, ventricular septum, and right ventricular wall are 1.8, 2.0, and 0.3 centimeters
thick, respectively. The atria and right ventricles are dilated. The left ventricle chamber is 4 centimeters in
diameter. The myocardium is red-brown and firm, with focal scarring in the posterior and lateral left ventricle
walls. The scars are up to 1 centimeter in greatest dimension. The endocardium is smooth and transparent with
a 1 centimeter area of endocardial thickening in the right ventricle. There is no endocardial hemorrhage or
mural thrombosis.

The tricuspid, pulmonic, mitral and aortic valve circumferences are 12.9, 9.0, 11.0, and 7.0 centimeters,
respectively. The valves have no ballooning, deformities or vegetations. The commissures are normal. The
chordae tendineae are neither ruptured nor thickened. There is moderate calcification of the aortic valve
annulus. The rest of the valves and annuli have no calcification.

The aorta has no trauma or injuries. The aorta has severe calcific and ulcerative atherosclerosis. There is no
aortic dissection or aneurysm formation.

RESPIRATORY:

The right and left lungs weigh 1180 and 910 grams, respectively. The lungs are normally inflated and occupy
most of the pleural cavities. Both lungs have smooth, glistening, transparent pleural surfaces, except for fibrous
adhesions involving the posterior lateral left upper lobe. No anthracotic pigment is on the pleural surfaces. No
depressions, nodules or bullae are seen. The lungs are light brown anteriorly and dark red posteriorly. The
parenchyma has focal nodular areas of consolidation in the posterior segments of the lower lobes. The
parenchyma exudes red fluid. No tumor, abscesses, granulomas or pulmonary thromboemboli are seen. The
bronchial tree contains red fluid. The pulmonary arteries are normal. The hilar lymph nodes are normal.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913

HEPATOBILIARY SYSTEM:

The 1990 gram liver has an intact nodular capsule, and its normal parenchyma is replaced by 2 to 4 millimeter
in diameter brown, cirrhotic nodules. No infarcts, granulomas or tumors are seen. The gallbladder is surgically
absent.

HEMOLYMPHATIC SYSTEM:

The 340 gram spleen has a smooth, intact capsule with no trauma or injury. A 4 x 1 centimeter shrunken,
yellow infarct is present. No granulomas or tumors are seen within the otherwise red-purple, firm parenchyma.
Gray-white follicles are not identified.

ENDOCRINE SYSTEM:

The pancreas is pale brown, lobular and soft with no fat necrosis, extravasated blood, tumor or fibrosis. The
adrenal glands are thin and have yellow cortices and gray-white medullae. No hemorrhage or tumor is seen in
the adrenal glands.

GASTROINTESTINAL SYSTEM:

The esophagus is lined by a smooth, gray-white mucosa with no ulcers, tumors or esophageal varices. The
stomach is intact and contains 150 milliliters of red fluid. No aromatic or unusual odors are detected. No pills,
capsules or granular material are seen. No blood is in the stomach. The gastric mucosa is red-brown with
normal rugae and no ulcers, polyps or tumors. The duodenum has no ulcers. The small and large bowel has no
perforation, obstruction or infarction. No mass or tumor is seen in the gastrointestinal tract. The appendix is not
identified.

UROGENITAL SYSTEM:

The right and left kidneys weigh 200 and 190 grams, respectively. Both kidneys are enlarged and have scarred,
pitted and granular, red-brown surfaces. There is no trauma or injury to the kidneys. The cortices are reduced
in thickness to 4 millimeters, and there is an indistinct corticomedullary junction. There are no infarcts,
granulomas or tumor. There is no hydronephrosis or renal calculi. There is an increased amount of peripelvic
fat. The ureters and bladder are normal. The bladder is intact but contains no urine.



NAME: BERNSTEIN, SIMON CASE NUMBER: 12-0913

DA_TE: October 18, 2012 NUMBER OF SLIDES: 8
MICROSCOPIC EXAMINATION
HEART: Myocyte disarray and focal myocardial fibrosis. Myocyte hypertrophy. Acute

subendocardial infarction with scant neutrophil infiltration.

LEFT CORONARY ARTERY: 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by atherosclerosis.

LEFT ANTERIOR DESCENDING CORONARY ARTERY: 90-95% intraluminal narrowing by
atherosclerosis.

LUNGS: Bronchopneumdnia. Rare fat emboli in pulmonary arteries.
LIVER: Cirrhosis with chronic hepatitis.

KIDNEY: Arteriosclerosis.

SPLEEN: Old infarct.

LYMPH NODE: Unremarkable.

Ul 0 Bt/

Michael D. Bell, M.D.
District Medical Examiner

Date Signed:  / olﬁ ln.

MDB:df



Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

i L 6800 Spyglass Court

E&g@:&gmg, Melbourne, Florida 32940

‘1"#‘» " ORATOR o Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: 7230586
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER
Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453 Reg Date: 10/23/12
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

VOLATILE PANEL - VOLP 98245
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 1035

ETHANOL NONE DETECTED g/dL 0.020
ACETONE NONE DETECTED mg/dL 7.5
METHANOL NONE DETECTED mg/dL 15.0
ISOPROPANOL NONE DETECTED mg/dL 15.0

Analysis by Gas Chromatography (GC) Headspace Injection
BLOOD DRUG SCREEN - BDSME 98216
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
GC/MS
Quantity Not Sufficient
LC/MS/MS
HYDROCODONE , ZOLPIDEM, ACETAMINOPHEN, CAFFEINE, CAFFEINE METARBOLITE
BLOOD IMMUNOASSAY SCREEN
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABRELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035

AMPHETAMINES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.100
BARBITURATES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.100
BENZODIAZEPINES NEGATIVE mg /L 0.050
BUPRENORPHINE NEGATIVE ng /L 0.001
CANNABINOIDS NEGATIVE ng/L 0.050
COCAINE METABOLITE NEGATIVE mg/L 0.100
FENTANYL NEGATIVE mg/L 0.001
METHADONE NEGATIVE mg/L 0.050
OPIATES POSITIVE mg/L 0.050
SALICYLATES NEGATIVE ng/L 50.0
TOXICOLOGY_ REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 10of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



| ﬁ@g{h@ﬁ Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory
: : 6800 Spyglass Court
Melbourne, Florida 32940

&&BGQ;&T{}R? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: 7230586
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER
Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453 Reg Date: 10/23/12
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits
TRICYCLICS NEGATIVE mg/L 0.100

ACETAMINOPHEN - ACMP 98203
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
ACETAMINOPHEN 16.3 ng /L 10

Therapeutic range:
10.0 - 20.0 mg/L

Analysis by Enzyme Immunoassay.
FREE OPIATES PANEL ~ OPPF 98182
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM BLOOD LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035

CODEINE NONE DETECTED ng/L 0.025
MORPHINE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
HYDROCODONE 0.094 mg/L 0.025
6~MONOACETYLMORPHINE NONE DETECTED ng/L 0.005
HYDROMORPHONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
OXYCODONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025
OXYMORPHONE NONE DETECTED mg/L 0.025

Analysis by GC/MS

ZOLPIDEM - ZONMS 98621
SPECIMEN TYPE
ANTEMORTEM PLASMA LABELED "BERNSTEIN, SIMON L" DATED 9/12/12 @ 1035
ZOLPIDEM NONE DETECTED ng/mL 4.0
Plasma concentrations following single oral 5 mg and 10 mg immediate release
doses range from 29 - 110 ng/mL (mean, 59 ng/mL) and 58 - 270 ng/mL (mean,
120 ng/ml), respectively, occurring at a mean time of 1.6 hours. Peak plasma

concentrations following a single oral 12.5 mg extended release dose ranged from
69 - 190 ng/mL (mean = 130 ng/mL) occurring at a mean time of 1.5 hrs,

The ratio of whole blood concentration to serum or plasma concentration in
unknown for this analyte.

TOXICOLOGY_ REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON
Form: MM Single RLIT Page 2 Of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



S g@g{h@ﬁ Wouesthoff Reference Laboratory

e R AR P 6800 Spyglass Court
| DEFRRENEE Melbourne, Florida 32940
L&i’pﬁﬁ&?{}ﬁ? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 76 Sex: M

Client Patient ID: 15-12-913
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL

Account#: 7230586
Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :09/14/2012 Lab Order No: 21171453
Test Name Result

Reg Date: 10/23/12

Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Testing performed by NMS Labs, 3701 Welsh Rd, Willow Grove, PA 19090-2910

Specimens were intact upon receipt. Chain of custody, specimen security and integrity has
been mantained. Testing has been performed as requested

Reviewed by: %zi/‘4hft-/~441£§22%L€L~“"”:3 Date: /0“;H3"/)"
7
FINAL REPORT - THIS COMPLETES REPORTING ON THIS CASE
TOXICOLOGY_REPORT BERNSTEIN, SIMON

Form: MM Single RLIT Page 3 of 3 Printed: 10/23/12 14:18



..‘}\&M\\ LAH tieisle bl ‘ : Is Simon getting older as he is Dead, this is
k ¥ R A d &b 3 & WueSthOff Reference Laboratory similar to him notarizing and signing documents
\\\&\\\ e L L 6800 Spyglass Court
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LA Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518

Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14
Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits
COMMENTS : Test performed on postmortem specimen. The validity of the test, clinical

significance, and criteria for interpretation have not been established for this

sample type. Normal ranges may not apply.

METALS/METALLOIDS PANEL 3 - M3NMS
SPECIMEN TYPE
BLOOD
CHROMIUM NONE DETECTED mcg/L 2.0
reporting limit, reporting limit is 1.0

Normally:
Less than 2 mcg/L.

CADMIUM 8.5 mcg/L 1.0

Normally:
Less than 5 mcg/L

Refer to the OSHA website for workplace information. Various states require
that Blood Cadmium levels above certain cutoffs must be reported to the state in
which the patient resides.

Please contact NMS Labs if you need assistance in supplying
your state with the required information.
ZPP i30 mcg/dL 2.0
OSHA occupational threshold:
100 mcg/dL blood at hematocrit of 42,

LEAD NONE DETECTED mcg/dL 1.1
Reporting limit, reporting limit is 0.50

Reported geometric mean blood lead concentration for US population (both adults
and children) is less than 3 mcg/dL (taking into account the 95% CI).

The following are the reported age-based 50th and 95th percentiles
(with 95% CI)*:
Age 1 - 5 years:

50th Percentile: 1.50 mcg/dL (1.40 - 1.70)

95th Percentile: 5.80 mcg/dL (4.70 - 6.90)

Age 6 - 11 years:

50th Percentile: 1.10 meg/dL (1.00 -~ 1.30)

95th Percentile: 3.70 mcg/dL (3.00 - 4.70)
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Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

Vuestt

LN e 800 Spyglass Court
SN T REFERENG o opyglass
gl A Melbourne, Florida 32940
L&BGQ,&?{}R&’ Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client: DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :02/11/2014 Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14

Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Age 12 - 19 years:

50th Percentile: 0.80 mcg/dL (0.800 - 0.900) ‘
95th Percentile: 2,70 mecg/dL (2.30 - 2.90)

Age 20 years and above:

50th Percentile: 1.60 mcg/dL (1.50 - 1.60)

95th Percentile: 4.60 mcg/dL (4.20 - 4.90)

*National Health and Nutrition Examination Survey, 2001-2002 data; Third
National Report on Human Exposure to Environmental Chemicals, Department of
Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention,

It is reported that blood levels in the range of 5 - 9 mcg/dL have been
associated with adverse health effects in children aged 6 years and younger.
Additionally, the following guidelines are offered by US Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention, especially in respect to children:

10 - 14 mcg/dL is moderately high and may require re-screening.

20 - 44 mcg/dL is high and may require immediate medical attention.
45 - 69 mcg/dL requires urgent attention.

Greater than 70 mcg/dL is a medical emergency.

Refer to OSHA's website for workplace information. Various states require that
blood lead concentrations above certain mandated cutoffs must be reported to the
state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if you need
assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

ARSENIC 18 mcg/L 11 |Does 18 have to
reporting limit, reporting limit is 5.0 be reported?
Cutoff 11.

Normally: Less than 10 mcg/L.

Seafood consumption within 2 to 3 days before specimen collection can markedly
increase total Arsenic levels,

Various states require that levels above certain cutoffs must be reported to the
state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if you need
assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

MERCURY 4.1 mcg/L 3.0

Normally: Less than 10 mcg/L.
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Wuesthoff Reference Laboratory

: R 6800 Spyglass Court
L SRS Melbourne, Florida 32940
Lﬁkﬁﬁﬂﬁ?{}ﬁ? Julie Bell, M.D., Laboratory Director
Patient: BERNSTEIN, SIMON Age: 113 Sex: M
Client Patient ID: 15-12-913 Account#: VX39518
Physician: BELL, MICHAEL Client; DIST 15 MEDICAL EXAMINER

Specimen Collected :02/11/2014 Lab Order No: 381300564 Reg Date: 02/13/14

Test Name Result Units Cutoff/Reporting Limits

Various States require that Blood Mercury levels above certain cutoffs must be
reported to the state in which the patient resides. Please contact NMS Labs if
you need assistance in supplying your state with the required information.

Specimens were intact upon receipt. Chain of custody, specimen security and integrity has
been mantained. Testing has been performed as requested

Reviewed by: séﬁ;/v4h¢N~\J4éZé;237"_——== Date: <§’/0//Cf

y
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From: Eliot lvan Bernstein

To: "Michael Bell"
Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP

(mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
(marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marc.garber@flastergreenberg.com);
Marc R. Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net

Bcc: Undisclosed List; Eliot 1. Bernstein. Inventor ~ lviewit Technologies. Inc.; Patrick "Pat" Hanley
(cpsvym@yahoo.com); Pat Handley (svm231@aol.com); ""tourcand mail.com" (tourcand mail.com)”
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein Autopsy

Date: Friday, January 10, 2014 3:45:00 PM

Hello Dr. Bell,

Thank you for your reply and continued efforts on my behalf and | would like to clarify a few
statements in your email below. First, | did not ever tell the police | was worried about my father
getting too much of his medication or that he was being poisoned. These claims came from my
brother Theodore and my father’s assistant Rachel Walker who believed he was murdered by his
companion and so stated to the police and the hospital the day my father died on September 13,
2012. Infact, | stated that | did not believe my father was being poisoned by either over medication
or other poisons by his companion Maritza Puccio as evidenced in the Police Report. | reviewed the
drug toxicology you provided and agree with your assessment of that. As for what poisons may
have been used when the, alleged by others, switching of pills with pills of an unknown substance
took place and | agree with you that it could have been anything and which is why | requested the
Police take all of his medications into evidence but they did not. | am not sure what a heavy metal
screen is and what it tests for or what other poison screening tests are available, could you please
clarify this for me? Further, did you review the records of my father in the 8 weeks prior to his
hospitalization, which may also have significant information and may further provide evidence of
possible poisoning, as he was suddenly and unexpectedly suffering during that time from a wide
range of symptoms in those weeks and he was taken to several of his doctors to evaluate who were
all perplexed and this led to brain scans at the hospital just days before his death. Did you get a
chance to review the report on the brain scan done? | am not sure but it appears prudent in ruling
out foul play that these records be reviewed from all of his doctors during that time for information
that could reveal what, if any, poisons were used based on the symptoms he was suffering and the
battery of tests run on him concerning all these problems. | am not represented by an attorney in
this matter as there appears at this stage of inquiry no need to spend money on one and so please
continue to deal directly with me as Simon’s son via email or feel free to call me at my contact info
below.

| pray you had a wonderful holiday season with your family and again thank you for your time, effort
and consideration of these matters,

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

Iviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL

2753 N.W. 34th St.

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (0)

(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have read this
email without warning, warrant, or notice. They may do this without any judicial or legislative
oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and me. You have no recourse nor
protection save to vote against any incumbent endorsing such unlawful acts.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18
U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.

This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may
contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or
distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-
mail and destroy all copies of the original message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended
recipient but do not wish to receive communications through this medium, please so advise the
sender immediately.

*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq., governs
distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended this Message for the
specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s confidential and proprietary information.
The originator hereby notifies unintended recipients that they have received this Message in error,
and strictly proscribes their Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions.
Recipients-in-error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original
message. Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to intended
recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.

*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this Message. You must
have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this Message. Originator
acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message. Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by
originator Eliot lvan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and www.iviewit.tv. All Rights Reserved.

From: Michael Bell [mailto:mbell@pbcgov.org]

Sent: Friday, January 10, 2014 1:21 PM

To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein

Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

The autopsy was done at the Palm Beach ME office.

All drugs are “poisons” when given in sufficient doses. You initially told police you were worried
about your father getting too much of his medications. The toxicology clearly shows that did not
happen. There are thousands of drugs(poisons) and therefore it is impossible to test for all of them.
If you think you know what was given, then please share that information. | will do a heavy metal
screen which will take several weeks.

I have reviewed all the records of your father’s hospitalization. My opinion is unchanged.



All further communication should be through your attorney who can call me at 561-688-4575.

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Monday, January 06, 2014 12:23 PM
To: Michael Bell

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.; Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @ Venable LLP; Andrew R. Dietz
@ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.; Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R.
Garber Esq. @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.

Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

I have not heard back on my email to you below. Can you please provide me a timeframe for your
getting back to me? Please also include information regarding if the poison screening was done
when the autopsy was conducted, not just a drug screening, as evidence exists that contact was
made with the hospital on the night my father died that he may have been poisoned and similar
claims were made to the Palm Beach County Sheriff the day he died. The remainder of the
guestions in my email still need to be addressed and as | am currently in ongoing civil and criminal
complaints regarding my father, a prompt reply with an ETA would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you,
Eliot Bernstein

From: Eliot Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, November 11, 2013 6:23 AM

To: Michael D. Bell, M.D. ~ Medical Examiner @ Office of the District Medical Examiner - District 15 -
State of Florida (mbell@pbcgov.org)

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq. (caroline@cprogers.com); Michele M. Mulrooney ~ Partner @
Venable LLP (mmulrooney@Venable.com); Andrew R. Dietz @ Rock It Cargo USA; Marc R. Garber Esq.
(marcrgarber@gmail.com); Marc R. Garber, Esquire @ Flaster Greenberg P.C.; Marc R. Garber Esq. @

Flaster Greenberg P.C. (marcrgarber@verizon.net)
Subject: FW: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

Thank you for your prompt reply to my inquiry. A few more questions arose after reviewing
your report. First | would like to state that there has been an arrest made in my parents’ estates of
the Notary Public Kimberly Moran who acted on behalf of the law firm Tescher & Spallina in forging
and fraudulently creating documents for my father, after he was deceased. | have alleged to the
court that these documents were part of a conspiratorial effort by primarily my brother and his
friends Donald Tescher and Robert Spallina to seize control of Simon’s estate post mortem and
change the beneficiaries using post mortem documents. In should also be noted that in a
September 13, 2013 hearing before Judge Martin H. Colin in the Del Ray Beach courthouse, it was
found that the estate of my mother was closed by my father months after he was deceased, as if he
were alive at the time and thus perpetrating a fraud on the court, which prompted Judge Colin to
state twice that he should read Robert Spallina, Esq., Donald Tescher, Esq., Mark Manceri, Esg. and
my brother Theodore Bernstein their Miranda rights for the crimes he identified at the hearing that
they committed. That after Simon was deceased these fraudulent and forged documents that gave



fiduciary control to Tescher, Spallina and Ted then provided the way for far more serious felony
crimes to be committed. The Palm Beach County Sheriff has made an arrest of Moran thus far and
that report is filed as case # 13097087.

With that said, after reviewing your report | noted that you received my father’s body, the day after
he died on September 14, 2013. The reason | ask if this is correct, is that we were informed after
my father died that his body had been taken to Miami to a have an autopsy performed, which
delayed the burial by several days as we waited for the autopsy to be performed. The autopsy was
alleged by my brother, Spallina and others to be being conducted in Miami and after reviewing your
report it was clear that you indicate the body never was transported to Miami. Therefore, please
verify the information regarding the transportation of the body after the hospital to your offices
with any/all stops in between.

| requested in my original letter to you if a poison screening had been completed, your letter stated
a toxicology report was run but it appears to be a drug only test, not a poison screening. The reason
this is now important is that immediately following my father’s death as noted in your report
materials, a claim was made to Palm Beach County Sheriff by Rachel Walker and Theodore Bernstein
primarily that my father was murdered by his girlfriend, Maritza Puccio, via either overdosing or
poisoning. Walker claimed that Maritza was switching pills in containers and may have been
switching the pills with other substances and other substances may have been given to him, which
may have included poisons or other drugs. | also note that after the officer interviewing Walker
counted out the pills he was on and everything seemed in order, Walker claimed that the pain
medication was not the only drug that may have been tampered with and that other substances
may have been given to Simon in the weeks leading up to his death.

| do not doubt your conclusion that my father died of a heart attack but there can be many
substances, including poisons that can induce a heart failure, | am trying to assess if the poison
screening might have unearthed any substances in addition to the drug screen run by your agency. |
am confused by some of your claims as to what occurred at the hospital that day as they contradict
in part what we were told by the doctors who handled my father that day, including the following;

1. You claimed that evidence of a heart attack was found in the reports on admission to the
hospital but that turned out to be wholly disproved by the end of the day.
2. Initially in the morning when we first took my father into the hospital, the first doctor

attending him thought he was having a heart attack due to his prior history, despite my father
claiming that he was not having a heart attack and that he knew what a heart attack felt like and he
was not having one and thought he was fine, stating he was just confused and in pain from other
ailments he was having.

3. Later in the afternoon the initial doctor claimed that he did not find any signs of a heart
attack after running a battery of tests and called in an infectious disease doctor to evaluate and run
tests, as he to thought something else was going on other than heart related as he was having
several other readings regarding other major organs that were highly abnormal.

4, We were assured by the cardiologist in charge of my father’s care in the evening, before he
let us go home that Simon’s heart was fine and that NO markers were found indicating a heart
attack. Instead he claimed he had “West Nile Virus” or some other virus of an unknown origin or
that something else was wrong entirely, as many of his other levels he tested were off the charts,
indicating something else was going on. He stated Simon would be fine, he was stable and they
would begin testing in the morning.



5. We were called back to the hospital several hours later early the next morning. When |
arrived my father’s girlfriend Maritza had been ejected from the ICU where she was staying with
Simon overnight as someone had informed the hospital that Simon might be poisoned and they had
shut his room off visitors until security could arrive. When | arrived at ICU they would not at first let
me in until security could escort me to my father where he was being resuscitated for a second
time.

Finally, my father began developing a series of ailments several weeks prior to his death that
had me and others running him to a variety of doctors to be tested for a variety of ailments,
including a brain scan a few weeks prior to his death. That brain scan was run by the same
cardiologist who treated my dad at the hospital the day he died and his symptoms prior to that day
included strange screaming pains in his head, delusions, hallucinations and more. | wondered if you
had reviewed any of his prior doctor reports in the two months leading up to his death, as we never
determined the exact cause of what was making him melt down over the last weeks of life in such
bizarre fashion. In fact, the cardiologist at the hospital the day he died was confused how his charts
appeared fine when he did the brain scan only a few days earlier and stated he could not believe it
was the same man when he got the reports at the hospital that day. Did you get a chance to review
all the reports from the hospital that day and all the test results run or did you just review the
admission report? If you reviewed all of the records and reports what where the other problems
and tests run and what were the results. These results were of concern to the doctors that day and
| wonder if any of those other problems could come from poisoning. If you ran a poison screening
please provide me with the results as you did with the drug toxicology.

Please feel to write back to me as | do not answer my phone much and am far easier to reach via
email. | look forward to hearing from you soon. Thank you again in advance for your continued
time, effort and consideration of these matters. Eliot

From: Michael Bell <mbell@pbcgov.org>
Date: November 7, 2013 at 11:17:02 AM EST
To: Eliot Ivan Bernstein <iviewit@iviewit.tv>

Cc: "Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq." <caroline@cprogers.com>
Subject: RE: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Hi Mr Bernstein,

I tried to call your cell phone, but it would not accept anymore messages because it
was full.

Your father died of a heart attack that was evident at autopsy and in the hospital
records (he had elevated cardiac enzymes on admission).

He did NOT have West Nile virus. This disease causes a meningoencephalitis. This was
NOT present at autopsy. | have attached the additional microscopic examination
report as | did not see it in the pdf you sent me.



We did a toxicology screen which showed therapeutic concentrations of
acetaminophen and hydrocodone. Zolpiden was detected but the level was too low to
be measured. The toxicology testing can detect hundreds of different drugs.

If you have any other questions, please call me at 561-688-4575.

From: Eliot Ivan Bernstein [mailto:iviewit@iviewit.tv]
Sent: Saturday, November 02, 2013 7:02 PM

To: Michael Bell

Cc: Caroline Prochotska Rogers Esq.

Subject: CASE NUMBER: 12-0913 --- Simon Bernstein

Dear Dr. Bell,

| write to you after review of your attached autopsy report on my father that raises
some questions regarding the cause of death that | hope you can help answer. On
September 12, 2013 when we brought my father into the hospital the first diagnoses
we received in the morning was that he had a mild heart attack. After testing an
infectious disease doctor was brought in who claimed it could be instead some sort of
virus as it was not looking like a heart attack. Later that evening while in intensive
care, a doctor came and told my family that he did not have a heart attack and that his
heart was fine and instead they thought my dad had West Nile Virus or some other
exotic virus and that we could go home. The doctor claimed he was stable, we could
go home and they would begin testing the next day. In fact, the doctor asked me if it
was | who brought my father in for a brain procedure several weeks earlier and stated
that when he reviewed the file to compare to his earlier records he was stunned to see
the results and stated that Simon had perfect test results just days earlier for the brain
procedure and now he was off the chart on several levels. The doctor stated his
problems definitely were not due to his heart as he found no markers of heart attack
or other heart complications. Several hours later, | was called to the emergency room
where they were attempting to resuscitate my dad but to no avail and he passed.

I was informed when he passed that they were going to do a test for West Nile Virus
and other similar infectious diseases and | was wondering if these tests were also
performed post mortem to rule all those causes out. Finally, | was wondering if a
poison screening had been done and if one can now be done if requested.

Thank you for your time, effort and consideration in the handling of this matter.

Eliot I. Bernstein

Inventor

lviewit Holdings, Inc. — DL

2753 N.W. 34th St.

Boca Raton, Florida 33434-3459
(561) 245.8588 (0)

(561) 886.7628 (c)



(561) 245-8644 (f)
iviewit@iviewit.tv
http://www.iviewit.tv

NOTICE: Due to Presidential Executive Orders, the National Security Agency may have
read this email without warning, warrant, or notice. They may do this without any
judicial or legislative oversight and it can happen to ordinary Americans like you and
me. You have no recourse nor protection save to vote against any incumbent
endorsing such unlawful acts.
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:
This message and any attachments are covered by the Electronic Communications
Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. SS 2510-2521.
This e-mail message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed
and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review,
use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original
message or call (561) 245-8588. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to
receive communications through this medium, please so advise the sender
immediately.
*The Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 119 Sections 2510-2521 et seq.,
governs distribution of this “Message,” including attachments. The originator intended
this Message for the specified recipients only; it may contain the originator’s
confidential and proprietary information. The originator hereby notifies unintended
recipients that they have received this Message in error, and strictly proscribes their
Message review, dissemination, copying, and content-based actions. Recipients-in-
error shall notify the originator immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.
Authorized carriers of this message shall expeditiously deliver this Message to
intended recipients. See: Quon v. Arch.
*Wireless Copyright Notice*. Federal and State laws govern copyrights to this
Message. You must have the originator’s full written consent to alter, copy, or use this
Message. Originator acknowledges others’ copyrighted content in this Message.
Otherwise, Copyright © 2011 by originator Eliot lvan Bernstein, iviewit@iviewit.tv and
www.iviewit.tv. All Rights Reserved.

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail
address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to
this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.





